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Tamworth

Friday 28th June 2019

Racel CARLTON UNITED BREWERIES SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1200m 12:15 pm

Race2 THREAD EFFECTS SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 12:50 pm
Race 3  ALLSOPP SIGNS CLASS 1 & MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1600m 1:25 pm
Race4  CELLARBRATIONS COUNTRY ONLY SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m  2:05 pm
Race5 DUTTON ELECTRICAL BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1600m 2:40 pm
Race 6 J T FOSSEY CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1400m 3:20 pm

Race 7 SHAY BRENNAN CONSTRUCTIONS OPEN SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1200m 3:55 pm
Race 8 CONCRETE INDUSTRY SUPPLIES BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 4:35 pm
1000m
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Race 1 CARLTON UNITED BREWERIES SHOWCASE MAIDEN NSW: 12:15 pm

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 12:15 pm

10th $725. QLD: 12:15 pm

Rail: True NT: 11:45 am

Straight: 330m. SA: 11:45 am
WA: 10:15 am

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Manno Blinkers first time, 2. Hercules Mo Tongue tie first time, 3. Izzat Blinkers off first time,
cross-over nose band first time, tongue tie first time, 7. Boat Harbour Nose roll off first time, 8. Floss's Dream
Blinkers again, ear muffs again, winkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Manno Aaron Bullock Luke A Thomas 45530 4:.0-0-1 $5620 0% 25% 2 58
2. Hercules Mo Keagan Latham Gregory McFarlane 17359 3:0-0-1 $3,100 0% 33% 1 575

SCRATCHED
4. Rye Dee Oh Greg Ryan Cody Morgan 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 57
5. Friendly Venture Samantha Clenton ~ Michael Dobie 72284735 7:0-2-1 $14800 0% 43% 4 565
6. Another Sheila Ben Looker Wayne Oakenfull 247525 4:.0-1-0 $6,245 0% 25% 3 555
7. Boat Harbour Rachael Murray Sue Grills 6956750 4:0-0-0 $1540 0% 0% 8 55
8. Floss's Dream Matthew Bennett ~ Bob Milligan 556657558s 8:0-0-0 $4540 0% 0% 6 55
9. Inkjet Grant Buckley Kristen Buchanan 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 55
10. Lady Cheetah Brooke Stower Michelle Fleming 088 2:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 9 55
11. Psittacine Belinda Hodder Sally Torrens 9835675395 15:0-0-3 $12265 0% 20% 10 55

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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MANNO

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dubleo Dam Many Things
Breeder Mr G R E Jenkinson

-

Owners G R H Jenkinson, E C Bright & B A Jenkinson
Colours Royal Blue, Grey Halves And Sleeves

Race Details

40f10 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1200m Mdn
50f14 DUBB Fri14Jun19  1300m MDN-SW
50f10 CESS Mon 3Junl9 1350m MDN-SW
30f11 MUSWSun 26Mayl9 1280m CGE MDN
10 of 14 SCON Fri 10May19 1000m MDN

* | HERCULES MO

E-E!& 3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Herculian Princess

Breeder Mr G Williams

Track Jockey

Good4 A Bullock
Soft5 A Bullock
Good3 P Graham
Good4 A Gibbons
Softs S Clenton

Owners G R Williams, B W M Winkleman & G J McClenahan

Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With

Coloured Stripe
Race Details
10f10 TAMWFri28Jun19  1200m Mdn
70f11 MUSWSun 16Jun19 1280m MDN
30f10 SCON Fri31Mayl9 1100m CGE MDN-SW
40f8 GOSF Mon 29Aprl9 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT
90f11 TARE Wed 2Jan19 1000m MDN

a

Race Details

80of 10 TAMWFri28Jun19  1200m Mdn
50f9 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1000m OPEN-BT
20of7 TAMWSat 8Junl9  1000m OPEN-BT

I3 RYE DEE OH

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Wanted Dam Order Me

Breeder Murray Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners P W Evans

Colours Red, White Diamond With CM, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With
™

Track Jockey
Good4 K Latham
Good4 J Hull
Good4 J Hull
Good4 J Hull

Good3 T Wolfgram

Track Jockey
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 B Stower
Soft5 B Stower

H FRIENDLY VENTURE

-',. 5 year old bay mare (female)
-5 Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Star Goose
Breeder Mr R K Googe

Owners R K Googe, Mrs N V Googe, D G Butel, Mrs J A Butel, ] A Dobie, Mrs T A

Butel, S A Butel, Mrs A M Pratt & IR Pratt

Colours Pale Blue, Yellow Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

70f10 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1200m Mdn
20f10 QUIR Tue1lJunl9 1100m MDN-SW
20f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m MDN-SW
8of 14 TAMW Sun 28Aprl9 1000m MDN-SW
40f13  ARMI Sun 14Aprl9 1300m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 S Clenton
Good4 S Clenton
Good3 B Griffiths
Good4 A Gibbons
Good3 J Kehoe

Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 2
Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.0kg Prizemoney $5,620
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $3.80 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 3.18L 1:04.34 8 8
59.0 8  $11 Gemmahra 57.0kg 4.31L 1:17.26 12 12
59.0 10  $5 Punch The Clock 57.0kg 3.84L 1:21.9 1 1
58.0 3 $41 Dodecanese 54.5kg 1.63L 1:15.6 1 1
59.0 12 $91King's Champ 57.5kg 6.06L 58.88 7 1
Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 1
Jockey Keagan Latham 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,100
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $7.50 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 1.34L 1:04.34 3 3
585 9  $10 Star Alibi 57.0kg 5.58L 1:15.99 9 10
500 3 $9 Euroaire 59.0kg 1.70L 1:05.08 0 9
n/a Rain Song n/a 4.38L 48.18
580 6 $8.50 Dr Demon 57.0kg 6.12L 57.68 5 7
Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 5
Jockey Greg Ryan 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $4.40 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 5.49L 1:04.34 4 4
n/a Autumn Ridge n/a 2.49L 59.17
n/a Boomalong n/a 0.02L 59.9
Trainer Michael Dobie Barrier 4
Jockey Samantha Clenton 56.5kg Prizemoney $14,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Career 7:0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $3.70 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 4.26L 1:04.34 1 2
570 5 $4.40 Keighley Sun 59.0kg 1.08L 1:03.69 33
570 5  $10 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 0.43L 1:03.85 4 4
570 1  $11 Plonka 58.5kg 6.44L 56.77 14 12
570 7 $7.50 Chance of Rain 56.5kg 4.24L 1:17.43 3 3
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_ [ ANOTHER SHEILA

@ 3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Artie Schiller Dam Pass
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners R W Walker, G H Melling, P Macrae, R R Gilder & W Oakenfull
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars And Cap
Race Details

Track Jockey

20f10 TAMWFri28Jun19  1200m Mdn Good4 B Looker
40f 10 TOOWFri 14Jun19  1110m MDN-SW Good4 B Appo
70f12 COFF Fri31Mayl9 800m MDN-SW Good4 M Bennett
20f12 INVE TuelJan19  1010m MDN-SW Good4 B Stower

50f11 LISM Fri21Decl8 1205m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 J Watkins

s BOAT HARBOUR

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Arlington Dam Super Continental
Race Details

Breeder Mr T P Burke
Owners T P Burke & B W McHugh
Colours Red, White Armbands, Green Cap
60f10 TAMWFri28Jun19  1200m Mdn
90f10 QUIR TuellJun19 1100m MDN-SW
6of 14 TAMWFri 5Aprl9  1200m MDN
70f12 MORE Thu 14Mar19 1300m MDN
11 of 11 GUNN Sat 60ct18  1000m MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 R Murray
Good4 A Gibbons
Good4 R Murray
Good4 R Murray
Good4 G Ryan

i EJ FLOSS'S DREAM

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Desert Trick
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners R R Milligan, S M Mcgregor Mrs M Milligan, P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr

P D Braude)

Colours Red, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 TAMWFri28Junl9 1200m Mdn Good4 M Bennett
50f11 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m MDN-SW Softo B Hodder
60of12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1000m MDN-SW Soft5 G Buckley
60f9 TARE Mon 27May19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes
70f13 TARE Sun10Feb19 1000m MDN Good3 B Looker

S [ INKJET

2 year old bay filly (female)
QWY Sire Denman Dam Yeahdad

Breeder Miss T Hines

Owners TJ Hughes, Mrs J A Hughes, G P Waters, Royal Hurstville (Mgr: K
Greene), S K Mcmahon, A M Kilgour, G H Burge, W R Garing, A C Stratton, P

Edwards, Mrs | C Socratous, A F Hely, J Mining, G J McMahon & P A Cutrone
Colours Navy Blue, White Band And Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f10 TAMWFri28Junl9  1200m Mdn Good4 G Buckley
20f5 NCLE Fril4Jun19  900m 2YO BT Soft5 S Lisnyy
40of 5 RAND Tue 300ctl8 745m 2YF-BT Good4 J Collett

Trainer Wayne Oakenfull Barrier 3

Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $6,245

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $12.00 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 1.34L 1:04.34 2 1
55.0 8 $7.50 Fertile Soil 55.5kg 1.90L 1:09.1 3 3
570 1  $10 Hiroko 54.5kg 3.63L 45.26 3
555 6 $3.30 Same Again 59.0kg 3.99L 1:003 2 2
565 6  $7Sing Song 56.5kg 5.23L 1:10.32 1 1

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 8

Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,540

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  8$151.00 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 3.81L 1:04.34 7 7
590 8  $51 Keighley Sun 59.0kg 11.36L 1:03.69 9 9
55.5 10  $151 Tombolo 58.0kg 6.28L 1:10.27 12 12
59.0 9  $81 Brooklyn Beach 58.0kg 7.54L 1:18.03 9 9
570 11  $26 Hey Dude 57.0kg 17.00L 57.06 11 1

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,540

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $61.00 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 3.56L 1:04.34 5 5
57.0 10  $41 Full Of Spirit 56.5kg 5.73L 1:07.55 6 6
570 4 $81 Zaniah 57.0kg 8.15L 59.33 10 10
570 6  $31 Nostro Re 59.0kg 10.28L 58.42 5 6
550 7 $91 Bellastar 56.5kg 3.65L 58.31 12 1

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 7

Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $5.00 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 2.89L 1:04.34 6 6
n/a Hussonibis n/a 0.38L 55.18
n/a Not A Royal Doubt n/a 4.20L 44.56
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S LADY CHEETAH
' w 3 year old bay filly (female)
% " Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Amo La Nonna

Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral

Owners K F Darley, G J Labuschagne, U Prasad & Ms C M Labuschagne

Colours Purple, Tangerine Fleur De Lys And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1200m Mdn Good4 B Stower
8of 12 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 ) Worley
4of4 TAMWSat8Junl9  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 Y Lewis
80of8  MUSWSun 26May19 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 C O'brien
30f4  MWBKWed 15May19 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 Y Lewis

PSITTACINE
| 1'/ 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
'+ Sire Nicconi Dam Beauty Kit

Breeder Dr K Pendergast

Owners R L Torrens

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 TAMWFri28Junl9  1200m Mdn Good4 B Hodder
8of 12 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1200m MDN Good4 B Hodder
30f12 TAMWSat 8Jun19  1200m MDN Soft5 J Kehoe
6of 7 CARR Sat2Marl9 1000m CL1 Good A Chau
70f9  BATH Tue 26Febl9 1108m MDN-SW Good3 J Grisedale

Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 9

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  9$151.00 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 10.91L 1:04.34 10 10
570 2 $151 Crowd Surfer 59.0kg 11.12L 57.37 8 7

n/a Arlo's Way n/a 6.42L 59.35
550 1  $19 Soori55.0kg 20.43L 57.9 8 8
n/a Aldee n/a 2951 55.49

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 10

Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $12,265

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 15:0-0-3 12 Mths 14:0-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $51.00 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 6.27L 1:04.34 9 9
550 6  $18 Perfect 55.0kg 3.54L 1:12.98 1 9
550 10  $61 My Benalla 59.0kg 2.34L 1:11.83 77
540 4  $6 Centennial Prince 54.5kg 13.05L 57.77
59.0 5  $31 Baaed 58.5kg 9.10L 1:04.01 7 7
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Race 2 THREAD EFFECTS SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 12:50 pm

10th $725. QLD: 12:50 pm

Rail: True NT: 12:20 pm

Straight: 380m. SRR LZZb

Circumference: 1830m. WA050 am

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 6. Starring Blinkers again, tongue tie again, 9. Lady Sunday Blinkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Applicant Mikayla Weir Paul Perry 4489587750 10:0-0-0 $7680 0% 0% 9 59

2. Banff Greg Ryan Rodney Northam 1234 3:0-1-1 $10350 0% 67% 6 59

SCRATCHED

4. Jalapeno Poppa (NZ)  Stacey Metcalfe William Wain 77494007 7:0-0-0 $4500 0% 0% 8 59

(al.5)

5. Laude Tiptoe Samantha Clenton  Geoff O'Brien 5027508 6:0-1-0 $5100 0% 17% 2 59

SCRATCHED

7. Whiskey Apple Wendy Peel (al.5)  Sally Torrens 8065309693 34:0-2-4 $23905 0% 18% 4 59

8. Jugganaut Matthew Paget Dwayne Schmidt 98s75 3:0-0-0 $2780 0% 0% 3 57

9. Lady Sunday Brooke Stower Catherine Inwood 3550377507 15:0-1-1 $8265 0% 13% 1 57

10. Zandaya Aaron Bullock Gregory McFarlane 636578 4:0-0-1 $3640 0% 25% 5 57

SCRATCHED

12. My Desire Grant Buckley Kristen Buchanan 25 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 7 545

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

’-ﬁ 9 1. Applicant "H

o 8 4. Jalapeno Poppa v

!“_“l 7 12. My Desire "H
i 6 2. Banff "’

.:-. 5 10. Zandaya "d

7 4 7. Whiskey Apple 'a"

e{:‘}h 3 8. Jugganaut "H

*i- 2 5. Laude Tiptoe "U‘

Q“b 1 9. Lady Sunday "ﬂ‘

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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APPLICANT

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Star Witness Dam lJiale
Breeder Mr T Wallace

Owners TW Wallace, Mrs D Wallace, J W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace, P M Perry &

Ms C G Collis

Colours Maroon, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

40f9
4 of 12
8 of 10
90f 14
20f7

-]

TAMW Fri 28Jun19

TAMW Tue 18Jun19
SCON Fri 31May19
SCON Fri 10May19
BEAU Wed 17Apr19

1400m Mdn-sw
1200m MDN

1100m CGE MDN-SW
1000m MDN

800m MDN-BT

3 BANFF

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Roman Match
Breeder Mrs J Mastin

Owners G J Mastin & Mrs J Mastin

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good4 ] Taylor
Soft5 A Gibbons
Heavy9 S Lisnyy

Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap

Race Details

10of9
2 of 14
30f12
40of 11
10f10

o,
I. [

TAMW Fri 28Jun19
DUBB Fri 14Jun19
SCON Fri 31Mayl9  1400m MDN

MUDG Sat 18May19 1200m CG&E MDN
NMNE Mon 29Apr19 800m OPEN TRIAL

1400m Mdn-sw
1300m MDN-SW

I3 JALAPENO POPPA

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Ocean Park Dam Starry

Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners S H & Mrs J Wain

Colours Yellow, Black Disc And Pom Pom

Race Details

70f9
70f13
4 of 13
90f 13
40of11

TAMW Fri 28Jun19
COFF Fri21Jun19  1205m MDN
ARMI Tue 4Jun19  1100m MDN-SW
MORE Thu 23May19 950m MDN
ARMD Thu 25Apr19 1100m MDN

1400m Mdn-sw

I3 LAUDE TIPTOE

‘ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Summa Cum Laude Dam Our Tiptoe
Breeder Buckpitt Enterprises Pty Ltd
Owners R E Buckpitt

Track Jockey
Good4 G Ryan
Soft5 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan
Good3 A Layt

Good3 R Jones

Track Jockey
Good4 S Metcalfe
Good4 K Stanley
Good4 J Worley
Good4 N Tomizawa
Good3 L Blanch

Colours Yellow, Black Stripe Armbands, Black Cap

Race Details

50f9

13 0of 14 QUIR Sat22Junl9

20f12
70f 10
50f11

TAMWFri 28Jun19  1400m Mdn-sw
1600m BM50
1400m MDN
1270m MDN

1100m MDN

ARMI' Tue 4Jun19
BINN Sat 4May19
ARMD Thu 25Apr19

Track Jockey
Good4 S Clenton

Good3 V Bolozhinskyi

Soft5 M Squires
Soft7 K Dunbar
Good3 J Kehoe

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 9

Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,680

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

m 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $15.00 Banff 59.0kg 4.72L 1:24.41 8§ 8
550 8  $26 Perfect 55.0kg 0.56L 1:12.98 10 12
59.0 4 $9.50 Euroaire 59.0kg 5.39L 1:05.08 9 8
540 8  $51King's Champ 57.5kg 5.98L 58.88 14 12

n/a Oakfield Tickets n/a 1.18L 49.36

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 6

Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,350

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-67

Career 3:.0-1-1 12 Mths 41-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $1.26 Banff 59.0kg 0.56L 1:24.41 6 4
59.0 6 $4.80 Gemmahra 57.0kg 0.40L 1:17.26 8 4
57.5 7 $8.50 High Court 57.5kg 1.79L 1:24.47 1 8
58.5 2 $12 Marawaka 585kg 4.20L 1:12.22 6 6

nfa 10 Banff n/a 0.09L 46.02

Trainer William Wain Barrier 8

Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $71.00 Banff 59.0kg 9.09L 1:24.41 2 3
550 5 $101 Pace Stick 56.5kg 8.09L 1:11.63 33
590 11  $61 Dream Song 54.5kg 3.88L 1:05.46 2 1
55.5 11  $17 Joey's Chance 58.0kg 6.91L 54.97 10
575 5  $5Ene Agapi Mou 55.0kg 1.37L 1:04.97

Trainer Geoff O'Brien Barrier 2

Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $26.00 Banff 59.0kg 5.44L 1:24.41 9 9
570 1  $26 Yatte Yattah 55.5kg 7.79L 1:38.25 2 3
540 12 $101 The Star Legend 56.5kg 1.69L 1:24.88 7 8
56.5 5 $4.60 Gagetown 55.0kg 8.39L 1:17.07

570 3 $7 Ene Agapi Mou 55.0kg 1.75L 1:04.97
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WHISKEY APPLE

| ﬁ'/ 5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire All American Dam Tiny Belle
Breeder Rosemont Stud
Owners Miss S A Torrens
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash

Race Details

80f9 TAMWFri 28Junl9

11 of 12 TAMW Tue 18Jun19

60of 13 ARMI Tue 4Junl9

30f 7  WCHA Sat 9Feb19

12 of 14 TAMW Thu 24Jan19

1400m Mdn-sw
1200m MDN
1100m MDN-SW
1700m MDN HCP
1600m MDN

i

* [EJ JuGGANAUT

@U 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
] Sire Americain Dam Goujon
Breeder Mr a Margan

Track Jockey
Good4 W Peel
Good4 W Peel
Good4 W Peel
Good3 B Hodder
Good4 T Wolfgram

Owners Mrs T Schmidt, M & Mrs T Hindmarsh, Mrs M Gleeson, S Keep, Ms S
Scott, D & Mrs S Richardson, Mrs J Finneran, C Field, W Munford & W Turner
Colours Pink, Black Horseshoe, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap With Black

Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
90f9 TAMWFri28Junl9  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 M Paget
80of9  BALL Mon 10Jun19 1250m 3Y MDN-SW geavyl M Paget
70f10 NEWC Sun 2Dec18  1300m MDN Good4 R Dolan
50f9 KEMB Sat17Nov18 1000m 3Y MDN Soft7 S Guymer
50f7 RHIL Fri2Nov18  900m 3Y+ F/M BT Good4 R Hunt

i
2 [FJ LADY SUNDAY
é***g 5 year old bay mare (female)
— =% Sire Bullbars Dam My Amazing Dream

Breeder Hong Kong Breeders Club Limited

Owners G Inwood & Mrs C Inwood

Colours Lime Green, Purple Stars, Purple And Lime Green Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

30f9 TAMWFri28Jun19  1400m Mdn-sw
50f8 COFF Sat 24Nov18 1415m MDN

11 of 12 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1500m MDN
30f7 COFF Tue6Novl8 1312m MDN-SW
70f11 COFF Mon 220ct18 1207m MDN

< ZANDAYA

Q-EF.& 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Shrapnel Dam Octamistic
Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners M D Herbert, Ms D L Muddle, L A Dunn, J W Dade, M J Slattery, L Evans

& Mrs P D Dunn

Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With

Coloured Stripe
Race Details
60f9 TAMWFri28Jun19  1400m MDN-SW
30f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1400m MDN
60f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m F&M MDN
80of8 GOSF Mon 29Apr19 1000m MDN-BT
70f11 MUSWFri 30Nov18 1280m MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 B Stower
Good4 L Kilner
Good4 R Murray
Good3 S Traecey
Heavy8 C Graham

Track Jockey
Good4 A Bullock
Soft5  J Duggan
Soft6 M Mcguren
Good4 J Hull

Soft5 R Thompson

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 4

Jockey Wendy Peel 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,905

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 34:0-2-4 12 Mths 19:0-0-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:0-1-3  Soft 9:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-2-1 Track 10:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $81.00 Banff 59.0kg 9.91L 1:24.41 1 1
550 3 $31 Perfect 55.0kg 4.85L 1:12.98 7 5
590 6  $51 Dream Song 54.5kg 4.03L 1:05.46 2 2
575 2 $12 Grand Peril 57.5kg 9.41L 1:44.52
56.0 2 $101 Hyper 58.5kg 7.91L 1:36.75 7 9

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 3

Jockey Matthew Paget 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,780

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 3 $41.00 Banff 59.0kg 14.01L 1:24.41 4 5
550 2 $6 Song of Luck 55.0kg 10.28L 1:22.03 7 8
540 4 $151 Charretera 57.5kg 6.75L 1:18.4 6 5
56.0 5  $41 Transmitter 54.0kg 4.60L 59.22 7 7

n/a Sixes n/a 1.30L 55.51

Trainer Catherine Inwood Barrier 1

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,265

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 15:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  1$101.00 Banff 59.0kg 4.19L 1:24.41 7 7
550 2 $6.50 Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 9.25 1:25.38 5 5
55.5 10  $81 Hubble 58.0kg 9.67L 1:30.75
570 5 $6 Homeland Security 59.0kg 2.25L 1:20.63
550 11  $31 Lawnmeet 56.0kg 5.22L 1:14.94 9 8

Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 5

Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,640

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5  $10 Banff59.0kg 7.67L 1:24.41 5 6
555 3 $26 Whaler Bill 56.0kg 2.48L 1:27.39 5 5
565 5  $26 Airlie Avenue 56.5kg 5.10L 1:13.66 7 7
n/a Sir Elton n/a 7.79L 1:01.73
57.5 4 $41 Brigid of Kildare 58.5kg 9.52L 1:16.84 6 9
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< MY DESIRE

2 year old bay filly (female)

LN e Sidestep Dam | Want You

Breeder Crowningstone

Owners Crowningstone (Mgr: M R Thew)

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Diamond Band, Royal Blue And Gold Diabolo Sleeves,

Diamonds On Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  TAMWFri28Jun19  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 G Buckley
50f11 MUSWSun 16Junl9 1280m MDN Good4 G Buckley
6of7 GOSF Tue4Junl9 1000m MDN-BT Soft7 G Buckley
70f7 RHIL Mon 13May19 1030m 2Y-BT Good4 B Spriggs
60of6  BEAU Tue22Jan19 800m 2Y-BT Soft5  J Kehoe

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 7
Jockey Grant Buckley 54.5kg Prizemoney $720
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 7 $9.50 Banff 59.0kg 0.56L 1:24.41 32
55.0 5  $41 Star Alibi 57.0kg 4421 1:15.99 4 4
n/a [psum n/a 10.80L 1:05.07
n/a Petronius n/a 9.60L 1:03.48
n/a Royal Eclipse n/a 11.07L 47.85
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Race 3 ALLSOPP SIGNS CLASS 1 & MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1600m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm
10th $725. QLD: 1:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:55 pm
Straight: 380m. SRR LSS [
Circumference: 1830m. WA LLZS am
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 11. Mystic Splendour Bar plates (front) first time, 13. Joigny Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Autumn Ridge Andrew Gibbons Melanie O'Gorman 7224857413 14:1-2-2 $32200 7% 36% 3 59
2. Sadler's Rest Jake Hull Craig Martin 82701359s6 81-1-1 $17,020 13% 38% 6 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5. Kacper Boy Mikayla Weir Jane Clement 0413530840 18:1-1-3 $30260 6% 28% 10 575
6. Opinions Aaron Bullock Paul Perry 5163635584 11:1-0-2 $31,785 9% 27% 1 575
7. Whaler Bill Matthew Bennett ~ Ben Hill 9195596540 7:1-0-0 $21,525 14% 14% 7 5715
8. Whiteley Greg Ryan Cody Morgan 1770s5987s 13:1-1-1 $52,785 8% 23% 13 575
9. Gacela Stacey Metcalfe Ben Hill 0753251458 30:1-6-6 $62,010 3% 43% 9 57
(al.5)
10. Luddenham Lass Robert Thompson  Jeff Englebrecht 3623254832 29:1-5-3 $56,465 3% 31% 5 57
11. Mystic Splendour Brooke Stower Mark Mason 4533645612 9:1-1-3 $31,230 11% 56% 11 57
12. Perfect Times Ashley Morgan Peter Mills 028546248 20:1-4-1 $33225 5% 30% 14 57
13. Joigny Grant Buckley Tracey Bartley 2423351 51-1-2 $25180 20% 80% 4 555
14. Volcanic Ben Looker Mark Schmetzer 0236 3:0-1-1 $7100 0% 6/% 8 55
15. Bianbitten Rachael Murray Troy O'Neile 0880545222 34:1-5-2 $29810 3% 24% 12 57
16. Ellofarock Luke Cumberland ~ Aleacia Bennett 609558 4:0-0-0 $1,720 0% 0% 2 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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5;% 14 12. Perfect Times "H\

-
& 13 8. Whiteley "H

-
© 12 15. Bianbitten "ﬁ

o
L n 11. Mystic Splendour "H
& 10 5. Kacper Boy "H

-
Q ° 9. Gacela "H
(& 8 14. Volcanic "ﬂ\

-
Q 7 7. Whaler Bill "H
\‘v 6 2. Sadler's Rest "H‘

-

. 5 10. Luddenham Lass "H
B 4 13. Joigny 'ﬂ‘

- 3 1. Autumn Ridge "H
® 2 16. Ellofarock gl

-
th 1 6. Opinions "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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® ¥ AUTUMN RIDGE

s 4 year old brown or black gelding (male)
- Sire Dream Ballad Dam Youth Dew
Breeder Erin Park Stud
Owners W R Miller & Miss E M Miller
Colours White, Red Band, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 A Gibbons
1of9 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Cumberland
20f12 ARMI Tue4Junl9 1400m CL1 Soft5 L Cumberland
20f13 GUNN Sun 19May19 1400m CL1 Soft5 L Cumberland
40f12 TAMW Tue 14May19 1200m CL1 Good4 A Gibbons
L 1
_ [EA SADLER'S REST
' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
! * W Sire Bryannbo's Gift Dam Vee for Victory

Breeder Shipton Lodge

Owners C K Martin, Shipton Lodge Racing (Mgr: Mrs A M Ruttley) & Mrs §
Martin

Colours Red, Green Hoops, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 J Hull

Soft5 G Ryan
Good4 G Willoughby
Good3 G Willoughby
Good4 G Willoughby

Race Details

8of 14 TAMWFri28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw
20f13 TAMWSat8Jun19  1600m CL1-SW
70f14 TAMW Tue 14Mayl9 1600m BM58

13 of 14 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1400m CL1
1of11 TAMWFri5Aprl9  1600m MDN-SW

)
S [ KACPER BOY
"t 3year old bay or brown gelding (male)
iy Sire Arlington Dam Anamanor
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners J M Clement
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 M Weir
40of 14 MUSWSun 16Jun19 1750m CL1-SW Good4 M Weir
1of11 MORE Thu 23May19 1600m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir
30f14 TAMWTue 14Mayl19 1600m MDN Good4 M Weir
50f7 GOSF Thu25Aprl9 1900m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir

* I orinions

‘ A 3 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire So You Think Dam Cutie Express

Breeder T C Bloodstock

Owners Newton Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: H F Newton)
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diagonal Halves, Pale Blue Sash

Race Details

50f14 TAMWFri28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw
1of12 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1600m MDN-SW
60of11 WYONThu 6Jun1l9 2100m CL1-SW
30f8 GOSF Thu30Mayl9 2100m CL1-SW
60f8 NEWC Sat 18Mayl9 1850m 3Y MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 A Bullock
Good4 A Bullock
Soft5 J Taylor
Good4 J Taylor
Good4 T Wolfgram

Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 3

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $32,200

Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-36

Career 14:1-2-2 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 4:0-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $5.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 5.39L 1:36.62 8 8

n/a Autumn Ridge n/a 0.42L 59.17

59.0 7 $4.80 Chance of Rain 55.0kg 2.26L 1:23.01 9 8
570 9  $10 All Day 55.5kg 0.30L 1:23.81 5 3
565 6 $9 General Scarlet 59.5kg 0.64L 1:10.67 7 7

Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 6

Jockey Jake Hull 59.0kg Prizemoney $17,020

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $26.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 6.051 1:36.62 10 11
59.0 7 $2.60F Hammoon Dancer 57.0kg 2.55L 1:38. 9 9
58.5 7 $9.50 New Endeavour 63.0kg 4.15L 1:37.67 4 5
570 11  $26 Gentle Persuasion 60.5kg 8.06L 1:23.42 1 13
59.0 7  $12 Sadler's Rest 59.0kg 2.46L 1:36.38 2 2

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 10

Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.5kg Prizemoney $30,260

Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-28

Career 18:1-1-3 12 Mths 18:1-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 11:1-0-2  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 10 $31.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 7.841 1:36.62 13 12
575 6  $31 Boom Gate 55.0kg 1.61L 1:47.87 6 5
59.0 3 $4.20 Kacper Boy 59.0kg 0.64L 1:38.62 5 6
540 7  $14 Branui54.0kg 0.47L 1:37.7 5 3
575 6  $41 Banteux 57.5kg 4.10L 2:00.21 6 3

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1

Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.5kg Prizemoney $31,785

Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-27

Career 11:1-0-2 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $4.20 Whiteley 57.5kg 4.66L 1:36.62 5 5
59.0 3 $1.80F Opinions 59.0kg 3.15L 1:40.19 6 5
550 7 $26Killer Instinct 55.5kg 5.88L 2:12.19 2 3
550 1  $13 Continuation 57.5kg 4.14L 2:10.54 4 4
570 5  $10 Cottenham 55.0kg 2.37L 1:54.95 5 5
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¢  |EJ WHALER BILL
"\ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
] i Sire Dreamscape Dam Jubilee
Breeder The Ulandra Trust
Owners W Gemenis, S D Kennedy, G T Potter, R W Barnes, S Barrance, D W
Molyneux, B O'neal, Mrs J M Murray, A Rodgers, C Barrance, M J Battese, Wingnut
Sports No 2 (Mgr: G D Hannigan) & Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan)
Colours Black, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
90of14 TAMWFri 28Junl9  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 M Bennett
1of12 TARE Fri7Junl9 1400m MDN Soft5 B Looker
90of11 MUSWSun 26May19 1280m CGE MDN Good4 C O'brien
1of6  NCLE Thu9Mayl9 800m MDN-BT Good4 J Gilchrist
50f12 TARE Wed 2Jan19 1250m MDN Good3 M Weir
LY
> [EJ WHITELEY
‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
=¥ Sire Sebring Dam Exquisite Art
Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners B Watson, The Assorted Punters, J Walters, Winnerbacker Syndicate, A
Graham, M Rawlinson, B Jonas & D Morrisey
Colours Red, Black Bat And Collar, Seams Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

1of 14 TAMW Fri 28Junl9
70f12 MUSWSun 16Jun19
70f14 SCON Fri 31May19
10 of 16 SCON Fri 10May19
50f9  NEWC Sat 2Feb19

1600m CI1-sw
1280m CL2
1300m CL3
1100m CL1
1400m BM64

¢ ] GACELA

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Danewin Dam Ghezlaan
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners Miss S Gemenis

k. ] (5]

Good4 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 A Bullock
Soft5 T Clark
Soft5 W Costin

Colours Black, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Pom Pom

Race Details

12 of 14 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw

70f8 NEWCSat8unl9  1200m F&M CL1
30f7 PORT Thu7Marl9 2012m CL1-SW
20f13 TARE Mon 25Feb19 2000m CL1-SW

50f11 MUSWTue 29Jan19 1750m CL1-SW

- U] LUDDENHAM LASS

5+j 4 year old bay mare (female)
M. Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Sequinella
Breeder Mr W C Alchin

Owners Dr U Crosson, Mrs K L Waddell, Mrs S Crosson, Mrs A L Brookfield, SW . .
Riley, B Webb, Mrs L A Smith, P A Morrow, J N Englebrecht, Miss X Dang & Miss C L Firm 1:0-0-0

Englebrecht

Colours White, Red And Blue Checked Cross, Red And Blue Checked Armbands,

Blue Cap
Race Details
3o0f14 TAMWFri 28Junl9  1600m Cl1-sw
6of 14 MUSWSun 16Junl9 1750m CL1-SW
20f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1600m CL1-SW
30f10 TARE Mon 27May19 2000m BM58
20f14 TARE Mon 13May19 1600m CL1-SW

Track Jockey

Good4 S Metcalfe
Soft5 S Metcalfe
Softb B Looker
Soft5 B Looker
Good4 S Guymer

Track Jockey
Good4 R Thompson
Good4 G Buckley
Soft5 G Buckley
Good4 R Thompson
Good4 S Clenton

Trainer Ben Hill
Jockey Matthew Bennett 57.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 7

Prizemoney $21,525
W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 81-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $61.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 6.49L 1:36.62 1 1
56.0 4 $3.80F Whaler Bill 56.0kg 1.36L 1:27.39 1 1
55.5 9 $9.50 Dodecanese 54.5kg 6.99L 1:15.6 2 2

n/a Whaler Bill n/a 1421 49.36

545 4 $9.50 Monaco Sniper 57.0kg 3.94L 1:13.44 4 5

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 13

Jockey Greg Ryan 57.5kg Prizemoney $52,785

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 8-23

Career 13:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 13 $3.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 0.07L 1:36.62 11 10
59.5 12 $4F Neruda 60.0kg 5.73L 1:16.05 10 10
58.0 12 $5.50 Black And Tan 57.0kg 1.10L 1:17.64 1 1
565 9  $13 Phaistos 58.0kg 4.55L 1:03.62 16 16
58.5 4 $7.50 Alnaas 58.0kg 0.92L 1:24.49 6 5

Trainer Ben Hill Barrier 9

Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 57.0kg Prizemoney $62,010

Win Range 1750m W&P% 3-43

Career 30:1-6-6 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-4-2  Soft 9:0-2-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-3-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  9$151.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 8.51L 1:36.62 14 14
540 1 $101 Aim for Perfection 59.0kg 9.60L 1:11.46 4 5
570 7 $5.50 Itz Lily 55.5kg 1.76L 2:09.14 7 6
570 1 $5.50 Showada 54.5kg 2.77L 2:06.14 6 5
570 8 $6 Artefiori 54.5kg 2.05L 1:48.22 6 5

Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 5

Jockey Robert Thompson 57.0kg Prizemoney $56,465

Win Range 1614m W&P% 3-31

Career 29:1-5-3 12 Mths 18:0-4-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Good 17:0-1-2  Soft 10:0-4-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 10:1-4-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $17.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 2.67L 1:36.62 33
57.0 13 $9.50 Boom Gate 55.0kg 1.84L 1:47.87 1
57.0 2 $5.50 True Finesse 55.5kg 0.57L 1:39.5 2 2
540 1  $5Real Time Warrior 57.0kg 5.31L 2:04.23 1 1
570 6  $15 Mill City 55.5kg 0.28L 1:38.29 33
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MYSTIC SPLENDOUR

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Your Song Dam Weekend in Manila
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners G K Mason, Mrs J Trewern, Mrs H S Webster, S C Campbell, Mrs P M
Campbell, S A Williams, Ms T A Gibson, L K Cummins, W K Mason & Miss A C

Mason
Colours Black, White Maltese Cross And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
4 0f 14 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 B Stower
50f12 ARMI Tue4Junl9 1400m CL1 Soft5 B Hodder
30f12 TAMW Tue 14May19 1200m CL1 Good4 B Stower
30f14 TAMWFri5Aprl9  1400m CL1 Good4 R Thompson
6of 11 MORE Thu 14Mar19 1300m BM58 Good4 J Hull

"y

PERFECT TIMES
.h‘ " jj. 5 year old bay mare (female)
¥2_ " 5 Ssire Ready As Dam Out of Time

Breeder Mr P N Mills
Owners P N Mills, Mrs K H Mills, Miss A M Mills & Miss A L Mills

Colours White, Green Diamond, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 A Morgan
20f14 QUIR Sat22Junl9 1600m BM50 Good3 G Ryan

8 of 12
50f13
40f14

ARMI Tue 4Jun19  1400m CL1
GUNN Sun 19May19 1400m CL1
DUBB Sun 5May19 1600m CL1-SW

Soft5 R Murray
Soft5 A Morgan
Softe ) Gilchrist

é JOIGNY

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Excelebration Dam Delarouze

Breeder Birthmark Pty Ltd T/A Akc Thoroughbreds
Owners AKC Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs K Chrysiliou)

Colours Purple, Lime Green Spots And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 TAMWFri28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 G Buckley

40of7
20f9
30f13
3of1l

KEMB Sat 15Jun19 1400m F&M CL1
WYON Thu 6Jun19  1350m F&M CL2
GUNN Sun 19May19 1400m CL1
NEWC Tue 7May19  1200m CL1

Soft5 G Buckley
Soft5 R King

Soft5 R Murray
Good4 R Murray

A M voLcanic

_1} 3yearold brown gelding (male)
4 Sire Al Maher Dam Mountain
Breeder River Junction
Owners R J Gall & B D Gall
Colours Orange, White Star, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
14 of 14 TAMW Fri 28Jun19

Track Jockey

1600m Cl1-sw Good4 B Looker

20f12 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1600m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker
30f 12 ARMI Tue4Junl9  1400m MDN Soft5 J Hull

60f6  KEMB Tue 21Mayl9 1400m MDN Good4 R Dolan
60f9 RAND Mon 6Mayl9 1050m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT Soft5 R Dolan

Trainer Mark Mason
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg

Barrier 11

Prizemoney $31,230

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-56

Career 9:1-1-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-3 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $26.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 2.69L 1:36.62 4 4
570 9 $4.40 Chance of Rain 55.0kg 4.83L 1:23.01 3 3
55.5 2 $2.90F General Scarlet 59.5kg 0.56L 1:10.67 2 2
56.5 10  $4F Augusta in April 58.5kg 0.37L 1:23.45 10 9
570 11  $8 Daiquiri Lass 60.0kg 4.31L 1:16.98 7 8

Trainer Peter Mills Barrier 14

Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,225

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-30

Career 20:1-4-1 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-4-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 14 $51.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 11.76L 1:36.62 12 13
56.5 4 $3.10 Yatte Yattah 55.5kg 0.69L 1:38.25 6 4
540 2 $6 Chance of Rain 55.0kg 5.89L 1:23.01 12 12
540 7  $17 All Day 55.5kg 2.08L 1:23.81 2 1
570 2 $8.50 Rostam 59.0kg 1.53L 1:36.79 7 5

Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 4

Jockey Grant Buckley 55.5kg Prizemoney $25,180

Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-2-2  1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $5.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 0.07L 1:36.62 7 6
570 4 $4.80 My Demetra 59.0kg 4.00L 1:25.61 4 4
540 5 $4.40 Positive Peace 57.0kg 0.38L 1:20.64 3 3
57.5 1 $1.65F All Day 55.5kg 1.05L 1:23.81 4 4
545 11 $6 Loved One 56.0kg 2.24L 1:11.13 10 9

Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 8

Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-67

Career 3:.0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 8 $26.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 14.58L 1:36.62 22
59.0 9  $10 Opinions 59.0kg 3.15L 1:40.19 1 38
575 9  $31 The Star Legend 56.5kg 2.61L 1:24.88 10 9
580 1  $51 Statuesquely 57.0kg 11.60L 1:23.87 4 5
n/a Heaven's Dream n/a 5.80L 1:04.53
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m 6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sharkbite Dam Bianwaiting

Breeder Mr D Pemberton

Owners T G O'Neile
Colours Black, White Diamonds In Diamond Shape, Turquoise Sleeves, Black
Seams, Turquoise Cap, White Diamond
Race Details
10 of 14 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw
8of13 TAMWSat 8Junl9  1600m CL1-SW
80of13 TAMWTue 14May19 1400m CL3
11 of 11 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1200m JARDEL CUP
40f7 QUIR Fri15Febl9 1600m CL3

Track Jockey
Good4 R Murray
Soft5 A Denby
Good4 M Weir
Good3 B Stower
Good3 B Hodder

jﬁ; ELLOFAROCK

"i " 3year old bay filly (female)

ST sire Fastnet Rock Dam Azumi
Breeder Sheikh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Owners P R Moore, L M Moore & J M Bennett
Colours Pale Blue, Pink Diagonal Stripes, Armbands And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

6of 14 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1600m Cl1-sw

12 of 14 DUBB Fri 14Jun19  1300m MDN-SW
90f11 SCON Fri31Mayl9 1100m F&M MDN-SW
50f12 WELL Mon 20May19 900m MDN

40f6  NCLE Thu9Mayl9 800m MDN-BT

Good4 L Cumberland
Softs W Peel
Good4 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 A Bullock

Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 12

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $29,810

Win Range 1450m W&P% 3-24

Career 34:1-5-2 12 Mths 16:0-3-0 1st Up 9:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-2-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 25:1-4-0  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 11:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 12$101.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 7.37L 1:36.62 9 9
570 11  $14 Hammoon Dancer 57.0kg 4.71L 1:38. 8 6
540 2 $41 Toast 54.0kg 2.94L 1:23.59 7 6
540 3 $101 Arleta 56.5kg 3.86L 1:10.6 8 7
540 1  $11 Directory 58.0kg 2.71L 1:37.19 6 5

Trainer Aleacia Bennett Barrier 2

Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,720

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  2$151.00 Whiteley 57.5kg 5.12L 1:36.62 6 7
570 9  $16 Gemmahra 57.0kg 8.88L 1:17.26 9 11
580 11  $13 Magnolia Power 58.0kg 10.84L 1:04.26 7 8
565 5 $8 Red Russian 59.0kg 0.98L 52.93 9
n/a Let It Be n/a 2.15L 48.61
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Race 4 CELLARBRATIONS COUNTRY ONLY SHOWCASE MAIDEN

HANDICAP 1000m

NSW: 2:05 pm

Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.
Rail: True

Straight: 330m.
Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Peachies Dream Blinkers again, pacifiers first time, visors off first time, 6. Bellarina Magic
Blinkers first time, 9. Kennywyn Bandages (front) off first time, 10. Miss Breffni Barrier blanket first time, 11.

Nullaborn Blinkers off first time, lugging bit first time, 13. Strapping Conquest Cross-over nose band first time,
lugging bit first time, 15. Another Player Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time

Horse
1. What the Fuss
2. Craig's My Boy
3. Two Big Fari
4, Mick's Regret
5. Peachies Dream
6. Bellarina Magic
1. Call Me Trinity

9. Kennywyn
10. Miss Breffni
11. Nullaborn

15. Another Player
16. Hot Sister
17. Crackerjack Kenny

Jockey

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Greg Ryan
Aaron Bullock
Rachael Murray
Matthew Bennett
Grant Buckley
Rasit Yetimova

Daniel Northey

Belinda Hodder
Matthew Paget

Brooke Stower

Robert Thompson

Liam Blanch (a3)

Trainer

Kody Nestor
Stephen Gleeson
Todd Howlett
Sue Grills

Bob Milligan
Brett Cavanough
Connie Greig

Les Roberts
Sally Torrens
Dwayne Schmidt

Alan Martin
Mark Mason
Kevin Dixon

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
7222754
0s7s422

12

85240
4432452353
25
0324520342

3458028025
0526464657
550954s7

0s9
6s6
970

Career
5:0-3-0
4:0-2-0
1:.0-1-0
3:0-1-0
12:0-2-4
1:0-0-0
15:0-4-5

25:0-6-6
23:0-4-0
5:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

Prize
$14,925
$9,360
$3,900
$8,975
$22,850
$840
$23,855

$44,490
$28,325
$4,140

§500
§540
§500

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
QLD: 2:05 pm
NT: 1:35 pm

SA: 1:35 pm

WA: 12:05 pm

P% Bar Wgt

60% 9 595
50% 8 585
100% 1 585
33% 12 575
50% 10 555
0% 3 54

60% 6 54
SCRATCHED

48% 13 54
17% 5 54

0% 7 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
0% 2 55
0% 4 555

0% 11 54
SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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w} 13
-
® 12
-
a 17. Crackerjack Kenny "ﬁ\
=
g 10
A 9
o @
@ 7
i o
] 5
-
M 4
o 3 6. Bellarina Magic "H
& 2 15. Another Player "H
o

Rail position: True

9. Kennywyn "H\
4. Mick's Regret "H

5. Peachies Dream "H
1. What the Fuss "H
2. Craig's My Boy "H

7. Call Me Trinity "H
10. Miss Breffni "ﬁ
16. Hot Sister "H

11. Nullaborn "H

3. Two Big Fari "ﬂ\

Race Direction —>
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P WHAT THE FUSS
.A 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Epaulette Dam Fuss Me Long Time

Breeder T & C Nolan

Trainer Kody Nestor
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.5kg
Win Range -

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $14,925
W&P% 0-60

Career 5:0-3-0 12 Mths 6:0-3-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Owners T M Palmer & J R Lyons Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Quarters, Halved Sleeves irm U.9-0- f’o el Oft £:U-¢- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 TAMWFri 28Junl9  1000m Mdn Good4 J Pracey-holmes 595 9 $3.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 3.26L 57.49 2 2
20f14 DUBB Fri14Jun19  1000m MDN Soft5 J Pracey-holmes 59.0 6 $2.30F Expellable 56.5kg 0.18L 57.13 2 1
20f10 WELL Mon 20May19 900m MDN Good3 J Pracey-holmes  59.0 7 $3.70 Stralex 56.5kg 0.14L 52.8 2
20f14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m 3Y+MDN HCP  Soft6 R Brewer 580 1 $5 Little Miss Nic 56.5kg 0.54L 1:03.97 1 1
70f14 ORAN Fri 12Apr19  1000m 3Y+ MDN Good4 J Pracey-holmes  59.0 10  $10 Glamarama 57.0kg 6.57L 58.2 6 6
- n ' Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 8
n n EthAtIGt SIdM(Y lB)OY Jockey Greg Ryan 58.5kg Prizemoney $9,360
year old chestnut gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-50
.M Sire Time Thief Dam Alley Miss J
Breeder Mr B Sullivan 0.9 0.9 0.1- 0-1-
Owners B Cohen, A Wilton & Ms A Sullivan E.a'eeor_ 6‘8 5 0 éz “ﬁtg_‘;f; 0 ;Stﬂuz'?ozf 01 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')oﬂlﬂo
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap irm U:90-0- f’o LT ort £0-1- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 G Ryan 58.5 8 $6.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 5.27L 57.49 1 1
70f10 TARE Sun23Decl8 1000m MDN Soft5 A Morgan 59.0 6 $2.30F Gold Rhapsody 55.5kg 3.89L 58.4 1 1
1of6  SCNE Tue4Decl8 900m OPEN-BT Good3 A Morgan nfa 5 Craig's My Boy n/a 4.32L 5449
30f10 NCLE Thu22Nov18 800m 3YC&GMDN-BT  Good4 C Lever n/a Looksea n/a 3.09L 48.02
40f12 SCON Fri 10Augl8 1000m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir 56.5 3 $5.50 Cloud Cover 57.0kg 2.54L 58.74 1 3
B TWO BIG FARI Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 1
ﬂ Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,900
3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-100
#¥  Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Miss Spoken J
g:;ﬁgfs' JV'Ff;rcT(Gm“P Pty Ltd Career 10-1-0 12 Mths 2:1-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Silver Shamrock And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 TAMWFri28Junl9  1000m Mdn Good4 A Bullock 58,5 1 $2.70 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 0.82L 57.49 7 5
20f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1000m MDN-SW Soft5 A Bullock 59.0 3 $4.40 Zaniah 57.0kg 3.34L 59.33 4 3
20f10 MWBKSun 26May19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Weir n/a Eiger n/a 0.62L 59.29
1of4  MWBKWed 15May19 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Weir n/a Two Big Fari n/a 6.09L 55.27
La . ' Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 12
4 MICK s REGRET Jockey Rachael Murray 57.5kg Prizemoney $8,975
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
) ¥ Sire Arlington Dam Joanne's Fantasy
Breeder Mr B W McHugh N N1 N ).
Owners T P Burke, S A Burke, P J Pickett & M J Blanch Ea ree(; g 8 (1) 0 22 I\lclltl;.so4.1001 0 :s:tUopolgél 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Red, White Armbands, Green Cap irm 90-0- 0od 3.0-1- ort By eavy B4
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 TAMWFri28Junl9  1000m Mdn Good4 R Murray 57.5 12 $31.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 4.37L 57.49 3 1
20f14 TAMWSun 10Mar19 1200m MDN-SW Good4 R Murray 58.5 7  $10 Kenneth 59.0kg 1.15L 1:11.15 g8 7
40f8 TAMWTue 26Febl9 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 R Murray 58.5 8  $15 Akecheta 59.0kg 3.63L 1:10.66 2 2
10 of 12 WALC Fri 8Feb19  1000m MARTIN MDN ~ Good3 R Murray 59.0 11  $12 Looksea 57.5kg 8.26L 57.69 6 8
40f8 TAMWThu 24Jan19 900m OPEN-BT Good3 R Murray n/a Unbiased n/a 1.89L 1:14.13
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= [ PEACHIES DREAM
' 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Desert Pegasus
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners R R Milligan, P M Hurrell & S M McGregor, P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P
D Braude)
Colours Red, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 M Bennett
40f11 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m MDN-SW Soft6 M Bennett
30f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1000m MDN-SW Soft5 M Bennett
20f9  TARE Mon 27May19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 B Hodder
40f10 TAMWTue 14May19 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 M Bennett
S
~ [ BELLARINA MAGIC
& 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Magic Albert Dam Diva Bellarina
Breeder Mr S Conroy
Owners Ms A M Mchardy & J R Tyrrell
Colours Royal Blue, White Star And Stars Sleeves, Royal Blue And White Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 TAMWFri28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 G Buckley

50f9
1of6
4of 7
30f6

MUSWSun 16Jun19 900m RED CROWN
SCNE Wed 5Jun19 900m OPEN-BT
WYNG Tue 5Feb19  845m 2Y-BT

BEAU Wed 19Sep18 800m 2Y-BT

Good4 B Cray
Good4 B Cray
Good4 J Adams
Good4 A Morgan

CALL ME TRINITY

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Runs to Win Dam Fairweather

Breeder Campaspe Park Thoroughbreds

Owners S P Dreaming Racing (Mgr: A R Fairweather)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple
Star And Pom Pom

Race Details

e
o "

- -
- "

Track Jockey

11 of 13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 R Yetimova
30of 14 DUBB Fri14Jun19  1000m MDN Soft5 R Yetimova
20f11 WELL Thu6Jun19  900m MDN-SW Good4 R Yetimova
40f10 WELL Mon 20May19 900m MDN Good3 R Yetimova
50f14 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 R Jones

S

> [EJ KENNYWYN

@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

. = Sire Time Thief Dam Cool Awesome

Breeder Mr L K Roberts

Owners M Wilson, G A Bowd, M G Baker & L K Roberts

Colours Green, White Sash, Green And White Striped Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 D Northey
40f8 MUSWSun 16Jun19 900m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 G Buckley

8of 14 SCON Mon 18Mar19 1300m MDN-SW
10 of 14 TAMW Sun 10Mar19 1200m MDN-SW
20of8

Soft5 M Squires
Good4 M Squires
TAMW Tue 26Feb19 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 M Squires

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 10
Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.5kg Prizemoney $22,850
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 12:0-2-4 12 Mths 11:0-2-4 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-3 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-1-2  Dist 9:0-2-3 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $19.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 2.73L 57.49 6 8
57.0 2 $4.40 Full Of Spirit 56.5kg 4.36L 1:07.55 5 5
570 2 $4.40 Zaniah 57.0kg 5.78L 59.33 8 7
570 5 $6 Nostro Re 59.0kg 5.34L 58.42 2 2
57.0 7 $2.45F Palace Street 59.0kg 3.45L 57.81 8 8
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 3
Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $840
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $7.50 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 0.82L 57.49 4 3
54.5 8  $10 Yitai Synergy 58.0kg 4.04L 51.53 7
n/a Bellarina Magic n/a 5.57L 53.75
n/a Stooge n/a 2.76L 50.62
n/a Press Week n/a 1.05L 48.34
Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 6
Jockey Rasit Yetimova 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,855
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 15:0-4-5 12 Mths 16:0-4-5 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:0-4-2  Soft 3:0-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 6:0-0-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $51.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 4.96L 57.49 5 7
540 8  $26 Expellable 56.5kg 3.60L 57.13 1 2
570 2 $6 Pellizena 57.0kg 4.35L 53.35 3
550 4 $11 Stralex 56.5kg 3.07L 52.8 3
56.5 3 $26 Plonka 58.5kg 5.13L 56.77 5 4
Trainer Les Roberts Barrier 13
Jockey Daniel Northey 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,490
Win Range - W&P% 0-48
Career 25:0-6-6 12 Mths 11:0-2-3 1st Up 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:0-4-4  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $61.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 2.35L 57.49 10 10
590 5  $7 Mapili 57.0kg 1.80L 52.05 5
59.0 5  $31 Duchess Of Lennox 56.5kg 6.83L 1:18.51 3 5
59.0 9 $4.60F Kenneth 59.0kg 6.93L 1:11.15 4 3
59.0 5 $8.50 Akecheta 59.0kg 1.91L 1:10.66 33
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MISS BREFFNI

i 1'/ 5 year old brown or black mare (female)
’ Sire Nicconi Dam Misa Eire

Breeder Mr P Smith

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 5
Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,325
Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Owners S Torrens Career 23:0-4-0 12 Mths 17:0-2-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash, Yellow Cap Firm 2:0-0-0 G?od 16:0-3-0  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 B Hodder 54.0  5$151.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 4.79L 57.49 12 12
50f12 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 G Buckley 570 9  $19 Crowd Surfer 59.0kg 8.99L 57.37 1 9
20f 14 MORE Thu 23May19 1300m MDN-SW Good4 J Pracey-holmes  57.0 13 $26 Shebrings Luck 57.0kg 2.221 1:17.67 7 17
60of 12 ARMI Sun31Mar19 1100m MDN Soft6 B Hodder 540 7  $21 General Scarlet 58.5kg 4.59L 1:05.41 5 7
40f14 TAMWSun 10Marl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 J Adams 570 4 $19 Kenneth 59.0kg 3.35L 1:11.15 5 4
. . Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 7
6 11 NU I'fLAfBORN Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,140
A} 3 yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
é b Sire Gingerbread Man Dam North Going Zax 9
Breeder Geisel Park Pty Ld Career 5000 12 Mths 50-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Qumers Mrs T Schmidt Firm 0000 Good 50-00  Soft00-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Black Horseshoe, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap, Black Pom Pom irm Y:U-U- ?o i Oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 M Paget 54.0  7$151.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 2.98L 57.49 9 9
10 of 11 YARR Sat 23Feb19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 J Eaton 56.0 11  $51 Heavenly Bridges 56.0kg 11.15L 57.66 11 1n
90f10 STON FrilFebl9  1100m 3YF MDN-SW  Good4 Z Spain 570 1 $4.80 Tugga War 57.0kg 6.45L 1:08.94 5 7
50f6 MOE Wed23Jan19 1014m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Noonan 560 1 $5 Grand Bernini 58.0kg 6.85L 1:00.9 4 4
40f11 CRAN Fri1lJan19  1000m 3YF MDN-SW  Good3 Z Spain 570 6  $31 Realign 57.0kg 1.45L 59.39 4 4
- . Trainer Alan Martin Barrier 2
15 ANOTH ER PI'AYER Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
AEET Sire Dubleo Dam Lavender Road
gﬁgfsr msriljmﬁ"l Martin, Miss A L Martin & Miss T J Martin Career L0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1st Up L0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Aqua, Red Sharlnrock, Red And Aqua Halved Sleeves And Seams Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 B Stower 55.0  2$151.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 12.63L 57.49 8 6
30f4 TAMWSat 8Jun19  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Stower n/a Arlo's Way n/a 6.16L 59.35
90f10 ARMI Sun 1INovl8 1100m MDN-SW Good3 L Cumberland 555 6 $311'm On the Prowl 57.0kg 10.47L 1:03.56 10 10
50f9  TAMWMon 290ct18 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 L Cumberland n/a Strictly Legit n/a 13.80L 57.88
fﬂ HOT SISTER Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 4
p ’ : Jockey Robert Thompson 55.5kg Prizemoney $540
| 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Tickets Dam Almaren
Breeder Mr M Mason 0-0- 0.0 0-0- -0-0-
Owners G K Mason & S A Williams Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 IVclltlll.sOZ(.)OOO 0 :s:tUopolgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Black And White Seams frm 9.0-0- ood LU-L- ort By eavy B4
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 R Thompson 55.5 4 $19.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 3.13L 57.49 3 4
60f14 GUNN Sat 8Decl8  1000m MDN-SW Good3 A Cavallo 555 5  $61 Policy 57.5kg 3.29L 56.06 6 3
50f8 TAMWMon 290ct18 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 G Ryan n/a Onya Rosie n/a 3.65L 59.03
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— Trainer Kevin Dixon Barrier 11
: CRACKER"ACK KENNY Jockey Liam Blanch 54.0kg Prizemoney $500
& 2 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
=¥ Sire Crackerjack King Dam Don't Call Me Miss

Breeder Mr S E Duke Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners P J Dixon

Colours Green, Cerise Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 TAMWFri28Jun19  1000m Mdn Good4 L Blanch 54.0 11$151.00 Two Big Fari 58.5kg 4.54L 57.49 11 13
70f9  MUSWSun 16Jun19 900m RED CROWN Good4 R Murray 55.5 2 $151 Yitai Synergy 58.0kg 6.91L 51.53 8
13 of 13 GUNN Sun 19May19 1000m 2Y HCP Soft6 L Cumberland 56.5 10  $151 Wandabaa 54.5kg 15.89L 56.88 12 12
50f7 TAMWFri 5Aprl9  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 N Perrett n/a Try 'n' Run @ Muck n/a 7.48L 59.99
sportshet
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Race 5 DUTTON ELECTRICAL BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE NSW: 2:40 pm

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 2:40 pm

10th $725. QLD: 2:40 pm

Rail: True NT: 2:10 pm

Straight: 380m. SA: 2:10 pm
WA: 12:40 pm

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. New Endeavour Ben Looker Stirling Osland 3616572234 50:8-5-3  $155180 16% 32% 6 61
2. Rage Against Matthew Paget Stirling Osland 4850726336 36:7-4-4  $136975 19% 42% 1 60
3. Bonnie Sare Liam Blanch (a3) Allan Foran 8051914202 47:8-8-3  $149,135 17% 40% 7 59

SCRATCHED
5. Far North Ashley Morgan Jeremy Everson 2134485533 54:8-4-10  $117,590 15% 41% 8 57.5
6. Hammoon Ballad Robert Thompson  Sue Grills 1303245114 11:2-1-2 $48,690 18% 45% 9 56.5
7. Falster Grant Buckley Stirling Osland 5567805275 19:2-3-0 $65230 11% 26% 5 56
8. Mishani Istana Daniel Northey Stephen Dixon 69170890s8 72:6-8-8  $117420 8% 31% 3 55
9. Apache Lad Yvette Lewis (a4) Colin Dixon 7456800850 787-9-9  $157955 9% 32% 2 54
10. Tuivasa Luke Cumberland  Nick Mitchell 9908454850 24:2-0-1 $37160 8% 13% 4 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6. Hammoon Ballad "H
5. Far North "a\

3. Bonnie Sare "H
1. New Endeavour "U

7. Falster "H
10. Tuivasa "ﬂ‘
8. Mishani Istana "U

» i g't g'n %b g-r. "="u :@ L I
N w e (4] (=2} ~ [+:] [}

9. Apache Lad "ﬁ\
2. Rage Against "H

Race Direction —>

-

/

Rail position: True
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s NEW ENDEAVOUR

A ) .
M 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Tennessee Red

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners SR Osland, D Curic, AW Mcleod, A Carrol & L Topic

Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 TAMWFri 28Junl9  1600m Bm66 Good4 B Looker
60f12 ARMI Tue4Junl9 1900m BM66 Soft5 B Looker
1of14 TAMWTue 14Mayl9 1600m BM58 Good4 L Day
60f 13 GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1420m BM66 Soft5 M Paget

50f12 GRAF Mon 15Apr19 1420m BM66 Good3 B Looker
e
® B3 RAGE AGAINST
" & 6yearold bay gelding (male)
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Entice
Breeder Mr S Dingwall
Owners Miss C L Hatch
Colours White, Royal Blue Sash And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f9 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1600m Bm66 Good4 M Paget

80of11 QUIR Tue 11Junl9
10 of 12 ARMI Sun 3Marl9

SCON Thu 31Jan19
ARMI Sun 20Jan19

1600m SINCLAIR BM77
1900m ARMIDALE CUP
80

Good4 L Cumberland
Good3 M Mcguren

70of 8
20f6

2200m BM66
1900m BM74

Good3 G Willoughby
Soft7 M Mcguren

*  [EJ BONNIE SARE

Race Details

80of9 TAMWFri28Jun19  1600m Bm66
10 of 10 IPSW Sat 15Jun19  1350m BM75
l1of7 AQUI Wed 20Feb19 1400m 0 - 65

90f11 TAMWThu 24Jan19 1600m BM66
1of9 INVE TuelJan19  1600m BM66

~ [ FAR NORTH
m 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Domesday Dam Edge of the World
Breeder D H K Investments Pty Ltd
Owners S Dixon & D M Cross

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Our Jetsetter

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners A J Foran

Colours Pink And Black Stripes, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 L Blanch
Good4 R Fradd

Good3 J Guthmann-
chester
Good3 R Murray

Good4 R Murray

Colours Royal Blue, Fluorescent Yellow Horseshoe, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  TAMWFri28Junl9  1600m BM66 Good3 A Morgan

1of11
30f12
4 0f 13
40f 8

TAMW Tue 18Jun19  1400m BM58
TAMW Sat 8Junl9  1400m BMS58
MORE Thu 23May19 1400m BM66
BINN Sat 4May19

Good4 A Morgan

Good4 A Cavallo
1270m CUP-BM 58 HCP Soft7 B Stower

Soft5  V Bolozhinskyi

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $155,180
W&P% 16-32

Trainer Stirling Osland
Jockey Ben Looker 61.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career 50:8-5-3 12 Mths 21:3-5-3 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:5-5-1  Soft 14:2-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 14:2-3-3  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 10:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 6 $6.00 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 2.02L 1:37.09 4 3
61.0 7  $6 Nistelrooy 61.0kg 3.25L 1:58.59 1 1
63.0 5 $7.50 New Endeavour 63.0kg 1.10L 1:37.67 0 7
595 9 $21 Tesarc 55.0kg 2.50L 1:25.25 6 6
60.5 3 $5Subtle Grey 60.5kg 5.38L 1:23.79 5 6

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew Paget 60.0kg Prizemoney $136,975

Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 19-42

Career 36:7-4-4 12 Miths 16:2-2-2 1st Up 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:5-2-4  Soft 7:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 1 $16.00 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 2.41L 1:37.09 2 2
550 6  $26 Beale Street 54.0kg 5.82L 1:37.67 2 2
550 2 $4.20 Scotty Be Gotti 55.5kg 15.51L 1:56.37 33
62.5 7  $15 Latin Light 60.5kg 7.40L 2:17.45 1 3
58.0 1 $4.80 Exilia Miss 59.0kg 0.02L 1:59.8 1 1

Trainer Allan Foran Barrier 7

Jockey Liam Blanch 59.0kg Prizemoney $149,135

Win Range 1200m - 1615m W&P% 17-40

Career 47:8-8-3 12 Mths 15:4-4-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:4-5-2  Soft 9:3-2-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 18:3-3-1 Track 13:3-3-1  Trk/Dst 8:1-3-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $10.00 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 4.67L 1:37.09 9 9
540 3 $31 Rosie Posie 56.0kg 7.00L 1:20.67 9 9
58.0 2 $13 Bonnie Sare 58.0kg 0.20L 1:23.61 6 6
580 9 $6 Cricklewood 55.5kg 9.38L 1:35.36 1 10
55.5 1 $3.60F Bonnie Sare 55.5kg 4.32L 1:35.86 3 3

Trainer Jeremy Everson Barrier 8

Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.5kg Prizemoney $117,590

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 15-41

Career 54:8-4-10 12 Mths 21:2-3-5 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 44:7-4-8  Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2.1-1-0  Dist 8:1-1-2 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 $7 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 1.24L 1:37.09 7 8
595 1  $13 Far North 59.5kg 0.93L 1:25.7 33
59.5 12 $5.50 Mishani Istana 58.0kg 1.64L 1:24.86 3 3
56.0 12 $26 Ready to Go Go 56.5kg 2.26L 1:23.35 33
605 8 $6 Helstar 56.0kg 1.68L 1:17.09
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3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Dream Ballad Dam Power Shot
Breeder Mr P S Frampton

)
Ii:

® 3 HAMMOON BALLAD

Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton

Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details

1of9 TAMWFri 28Junl9
30f12 QUIR Tue 11Junl9
12 of 14 AQUI Sat 4May19
30f9  SCON Mon 8Aprl9
20of6  KEMB Sat 23Marl9

1600m Bmo66
1450m CL2
1800m BRACELET
1700m BM66
1400m CL2

o

FALSTER

ﬁ‘\.ﬁ 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
- =

Sire Salade Dam Dane Island
Breeder Mr M Sandblom

Track Jockey

Good4 R Thompson

Good4 S Clenton
Heavy9 L Cassidy
Good4 A Gibbons

Heavy9 D Mclellan

Owners Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom)
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details

50f9 TAMWFri 28Junl9  1600m Bm66
50f12 QUIR Tue1lJunl9 1450m CL2
60f 13 MORE Thu 23May19 1400m BM66
70f13 TAMW Tue 14Mayl19 1400m CL3

Track Jockey
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Ryan

Good4 L Cumberland

Good4 A Gibbons

Track Jockey

Good4 D Northey
Good4 S Metcalfe
Soft5 D Northey
Good4 D Northey
Good4 D Northey

80of8 COFF Tue26Marl9 1600m BM66
L Y
> ] MISHANI ISTANA
& 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Oratorio Dam Tycoon Stella
Breeder Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd
Owners S J Dixon
Colours Red, Black Stars, Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details
60f9 TAMWFri28Junl9  1600m Bm66
90f11 TAMWTue 18Jun19 2100m BM66
1of12 TAMWSat 8Jun19  1400m BM58
70f9  SCON Fri31Mayl9 1600m BM66
10 of 13 MORE Thu 23May19 1400m BM66
d 9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Pure Theatre Dam Sun River
Breeder Mr R G Roland
Owners C R Dixon & Mcenearney

Colours White, Pink Stars And Sleeves, White Cap, Pink Stars

Race Details

70f9 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1600m Bm66
40f11 TAMWTue 18Junl9 1400m BM58
50f12 TAMWSat 8Jun19  1400m BM58
60f9 SCON Fri31Mayl9 1600m BM66

80of9  GUNN Sun 19May19 1600m GUNN CUP
BM85

Track Jockey
Good4 Y Lewis
Good4 B Stower
Soft5 Y Lewis
Good4 C Lever
Soft5 L Day

Trainer Sue Grills
Jockey Robert Thompson 56.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 1750m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $48,690
W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-1-2 12 Mths 11:3-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 9 $3.10 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 1.24L 1:37.09 8 7
59.0 12 $6.50 The Outcast 56.0kg 4.74L 1:29.09 12 8
56.5 6  $101 Winning Ways 56.5kg 9.5 1:55.27 11 10
56.0 2 $2.10F Chuck'n'paul 58.0kg 1.13L 1:41.68 5 6
540 3 $6 McCormack 58.5kg 2.00L 1:25.59 4 5

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 5

Jockey Grant Buckley 56.0kg Prizemoney $65,230

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 11-26

Career 19:2-3-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-2-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $5.00 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 2.55L 1:37.09 5 5
500 8 $8 The Outcast 56.0kg 4.82L 1:29.09 5 5
570 9 $4.80 Ready to Go Go 56.5kg 2.53L 1:23.35 9 8
575 5  $31 Toast 54.0kg 2.88L 1:23.59 9 9
585 6  $14 Boncosta 59.5kg 10.88L 1:36.23 5 8

Trainer Stephen Dixon Barrier 3

Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $117,420

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 8-31

Career 72:6-8-8 12 Mths 19:4-1-1 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 50:4-2-6  Soft 12:2-3-0 Heavy 5:0-1-2

Jockey 8:2-0-0  Dist 14:2-2-0 Track 11:2-0-2  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $31.00 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 3.01L 1:37.09 6 6
55.5 11  $17 Bluesbro 58.5kg 5.41L 2:15.74 1 11
58.0 8  $26 Mishani Istana 58.0kg 0.11L 1:24.86 11 11
545 3 $101 Lamma Hilton 60.0kg 3.371 1:36.91 33
555 10  $51 Ready to Go Go 56.5kg 5.62L 1:23.35 2 1

Trainer Colin Dixon Barrier 2

Jockey Yvette Lewis 54.0kg Prizemoney $157,955

Win Range 1400m - 1900m W&P% 9-32

Career 78:7-9-9 12 Mths 22:4-0-0 1st Up 9:0-2-2  2nd Up 9:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 58:5-8-3  Soft 15:2-0-3 Heavy 5:0-1-3

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 25:4-2-3 Track 8:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $6.00 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 3.66L 1:37.09 1 1
58.5 6  $41 Far North 59.5kg 1.46L 1:25.7 4
59.0 3 $13 Mishani Istana 58.0kg 1.84L 1:24.86 6 4
55.5 7 $26 Lamma Hilton 60.0kg 3.15L 1:36.91 1 1
540 9 $101 Present Sense 54.0kg 4.31L 1:36.18 2 2
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> ] Tuivasa
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Stratum Dam Annamarie
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners S P Edwards & Miss K Collins

Colours Purple, White Lightning Bolt, Green Sleeves, Purple Armbands, Green

Cap
Race Details
90f9 TAMWFri28Jun19 1600m Bm66
90f12 CESS Mon3Junl9 1570m CL3
12 of 12 PORT Mon 20May19 1500m BM66
80f9  MUSWFri3Mayl9  1750m BM58
40f8 SCON Tue5Marl9 1600m BM58

Track Jockey
Good4 L Cumberland
Good3 J I Jnr

Softb B Looker
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 M Weir

Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 4
Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $37,160
Win Range 1600m - 1624m W&P% 8-13

Career 24:2-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 20:2-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $71.00 Hammoon Ballad 56.5kg 7.71L 1:37.09 3 4
540 4  $51 Equilibrium 55.0kg 8.79L 1:35.28 12 12
540 12  $41 Dundee Lee 58.0kg 12.40L 1:31.87 9 10
575 4 $16 Itz Lily 61.0kg 6.93L 1:47.93 4 4
575 5 $10 Ticket to Riches 55.5kg 0.72L 1:38.48 2 2
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Race 6 J T FOSSEY CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1400m

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Neruda
2. Matakauri
3. Mick The Hat
4. Time of Glory
5. Delete

7. Norske Code

8. Pomme La Belle
9. Scarlet Missile
10. The Outcast

12. True Finesse

13. Arlo's Way
14. Montana Pines

17. Two Ducks Artie

Jockey

Jake Hull

Ben Looker
Keagan Latham
Andrew Gibbons
Samantha Clenton

Matthew Bennett
Ashley Morgan
Greg Ryan
Mikayla Weir

Robert Thompson

Luke Cumberland
Matthew Paget

Grant Buckley

Trainer

Kristen Buchanan
Nick Mitchell
Brett Cavanough
Adam Duggan
Jacob Perrett

Brett Cavanough
Melanie O'Gorman
Stirling Osland
Paul Perry

Rodney Northam

Troy O'Neile
Sue Grills

Dale Wagstaff

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

0150047563
411s25210s
7339425013
3157476155
5105618381

0402051581
0567542201
2238522433
1114368455

8164s0174s

9651832441
6503560141

0474030543

Career
20:3-4-2
11:3-3-0
11:2-2-4
12:2-1-2
14:3-1-4

8:2-1-0
19:3-2-3
10:1-3-3
29:3-1-6

8:2-0-0

18:2-2-2
26:2-3-4

29:2-2-3

Prize
$81,590
$56,710
$63,640
$50,940
$47,190

$39,235
$53,880
$30,770
$71,285

$26,660

$38,610
$51,460

$63,635

NSW: 3:20 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

W%
15%
27%
18%
17%
21%

25%
16%
10%
10%

25%

11%
8%

7%

VIC/TAS: 3:20 pm

QLD: 3:20 pm
NT: 2:50 pm

SA: 2:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

P%
45%
55%
73%
42%
57%

38%
42%
70%
34%

25%

33%
35%

24%

Bar Wgt
11 60.5
1359
7 585
1257
3 565

SCRATCHED
5 56
1 555
10 555
9 555

SCRATCHED
2 54
8 54

6 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

4 54
SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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12 4. Time of Glory "H
-
Q 11

-

% 10

Fo 9 10. The Outcast "ﬂ‘
& 8

2 7
-Q 6 14. Montana Pines "H

o5

o

o 4 17. Two Ducks Artie "’

& 3

g 2

& 1

Rail position: True

2. Matakauri "H\

9. Scarlet Missile "ﬂ‘
13. Arlo's Way "H

1. Neruda "ﬁ

3. Mick The Hat "H\

5. Delete "U
12, True Finesse "H
8. Pomme La Belle "H\

7. Norske Code "H‘

Race Direction —>
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- NERUDA
4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
. Sire Poet's Voice Dam Lonrose
Breeder Ms E Jordan
Owners Mrs E J Jordan & P M Jordan
Colours Turquoise, White Faceted Diamond
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1400m CI3 Good4 J Hull
10f12 MUSWSun 16Junl9 1280m CL2 Good4 J Hull
40f8 GOSF Tue4Junl9  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 J Duggan
10 of 12 NEWC Sat 13Aprl9  1400m CL2 Good4 L Day
13 of 15 WYON Sat 30Mar19 1350m PROV CHAMP  Heavy8 T Wolfgram

&

3 MATAKAURI

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Fibrillation

Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners Thommo's Syndicate (Mgr: J L Thompson), Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C
Thompson, Ms A J Thompson & G Hilton

Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1400m CI3 Good4 B Looker
lof11 TARE Fri7Junl9  1300m BM66 Soft5 B Looker
1of14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m CL1 Good4 B Looker
70f8 BEAU Wed 17Apr19 1200m OPEN-BT Heavy9 A Gibbons
50f8 NCLE Fri5Aprl9  940m OPEN-BT Good4 C O'brien

Trainer Kristen Buchanan
Jockey Jake Hull 60.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $81,590
W&P% 15-45

= B MICK THE HAT

. * ' 3yearold chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Shook Up

Breeder Haliburton Group Pty Ltd

Owners J R Bell, A F Carr, F P McClouskey & A Conrecode

Colours Yellow, Green Shamrocks, Yellow Cap, Green Shamrocks
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 TAMWFri28Jun19  1400m CI3 Good4 K Latham
30of11 TARE Fri 7Junl9  1300m BM66 Soft5  J Morris
30f8 SCON Fri31Mayl9 900m CL3 Good4 L Day
90f12 ROSE Sat 18Mayl9 1200m HIGHWAY-C2  Good4 S Clenton

40f12 HAWK Sat 27Aprl9  1100m HIGHWAY-C2  Good3 J Ford

= B TIME OF GLORY

' 4yearold brown gelding (male)
Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Faith in My
Breeder Mr D Pash
Owners Glenvallen Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: F L Li)
Colours Lime Green, Gold Chevrons

Race Details

30f13 TAMWFri28Junl9  1400m CI3
1of10 QUIR Tue1lJunl9 1200m CG&E CL1
6of 7 WYNG Wed 22May19 1000m OPEN-BT
70f9  HAWK Thu 21Feb19 1400m BM64
40of8 BEAU Sat26Jan19 1350m BM70

Track Jockey
Good4 A Gibbons
Good4 A Gibbons
Good4 J Duggan
Good4 L Magorrian
Good4 J Duggan

Career 20:3-4-2 12 Mths 13:3-1-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-1  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 8:1-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 11 $10.00 The Outcast 55.5kg 6.45L 1:23.28 5 4
600 1  $10 Neruda 60.0kg 1.01L 1:16.05 33
n/a White Boots n/a 4.64L 1:03.6
575 5  $19 Je Suis Tycoon 55.5kg 7.81L 1:23.32 4 6
56.0 8  $21 Turnberry 59.0kg 12.94L 1:21.38 22
Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 13
Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $56,710
Win Range 1250m - 1350m W&P% 27-55
Career 11:3-3-0 12 Mths 8:3-2-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-3-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $15.00 The Outcast 55.5kg 3.09L 1:23.28 9 9
575 8  $11 Matakauri 57.5kg 0.76L 1:19.46 1 1
585 5  $14 Matakauri 58.5kg 0.61L 1:14.54 7 7
n/a Decroux n/a 8.75L 1:14.72
n/a Safado n/a 3.42L 54.92
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 7
Jockey Keagan Latham 58.5kg Prizemoney $63,640
Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 18-73
Career 11:2-2-4 12 Mths 12:2-2-4 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-3 Soft 4:.0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 7 $6.50 The Outcast 55.5kg 4.40L 1:23.28 2 2
59.5 11 $3.70 Matakauri 57.5kg 0.96L 1:19.46 2 3
58.5 6 $2.20F General Soho 56.0kg 0.92L 51.74 4
59.0 2 $12 Elm Court 55.5kg 3.70L 1:11.42 5 7
59.0 9  $8 Major Danger 55.0kg 2.98L 1:02.65 4 4
Trainer Adam Duggan Barrier 12
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $50,940
Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 17-42
Career 12:2-1-2 12 Mths 13:2-1-3 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 12 $9.00 The Outcast 55.5kg 2.24L 1:23.28 10 10
59.5 1 $7.50 Time of Glory 59.5kg 0.12L 1:09.8 5 5
n/a Oxford Angel n/a 12.60L 1:00.53
575 5  $26 Maddison Avenue 58.0kg 6.57L 1:23.44 6 6
545 2 $21 Oakfield Missile 58.5kg 1.82L 1:20.08 6 4
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> | DELETE
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Dawn to Dusk
Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners J R Hine

Colours Red, Blue Diamonds, Red And Blue Diamond Cap

Race Details
50f13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1400m CI3
1of7 TAMWSat 8Junl9  1200m CL3

12 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m CGE BM58
60f 14 SCON Tue 4Decl8 1600m CL2
1of12 QUIR Tue 13Novl8 1600m CL1-SW

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Magnus Dam Secret Salsa
Breeder Mr P V Morley

I.I'
o

Q £ NORSKE CODE

Owners B E Brunton, D S Crafter, B Farrington, G W Baldwin, D Kirkwood, Mrs M
L Kirkwood, A Nocera, L A Green, Ms D Braybrook, T Sanderson, Mrs S McEwen, B L

Hannon & Belhus Racing Stables (Mgr: P V Morley)

Track Jockey
Good4 S Clenton
Soft5 M Partridge
Good4 W Peel
Good3 J Oliver
Good3 J Oliver

Colours Blue, White Star, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 TAMW Fri 28Jun19
40f12 TAMWTue 18Junl9
10 of 10 SCON Fri 31May19
20f12 HAWK Sat 27Apr19
10 of 12 WELL Sun 7Apr19

1400m CI3

1000m CL2

1100m BM66

1100m HIGHWAY-C2
900m BM66

é EJ POMME LA BELLE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Congrats Dam Pomme de Here
Breeder Mr K Thomas

Owners K O Thomas & Ms C A Thomas
Colours Black, Tan Spots

Race Details

12 of 13 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1400m CI3

50f7 TAMWSat 8Jun19  1200m CL3

60f 10 GUNN Sun 19May19 1250m CL3

70f 11 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1200m JARDEL CUP
20of8  ARMD Sun 31Marl9 1000m OPEN-BT

> [EJ SCARLET MISSILE

&

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Scarlet Vanhara
Breeder Murray Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 M Bennett
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 W Peel
Good3 B Owen
Good3 B Cray

Track Jockey
Good4 A Morgan
Soft5 B Stower
Soft6 A Morgan
Good3 M Bell
Soft6 A Taylor

Owners G M Wright, T Papalia, G T Burgess, R W Edwards, S Saric & L Topic
Colours Red And White Checks, Black Seams, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

20f13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1400m CI3
20f12 QUIR TuellJunl9 1450m CL2
30f14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1300m CL1

8of 13 TAMW Tue 14Mayl19 1200m CL1
30f6  ARMD Thu 25Apr19 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 E Atkinson
Good4 M Paget
Good3 Y Lewis

Trainer Jacob Perrett Barrier 3
Jockey Samantha Clenton 56.5kg

Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Prizemoney $47,190
W&P% 21-57

Career 14:3-1-4 12 Mths 12:3-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $7.50 The Outcast 55.5kg 3.62L 1:23.28 1 11
570 2 $10 Delete 57.0kg 1.07L 1:11.42 5 6
605 9  $31 California Fox 59.0kg 9.74L 1:16.13 8 9
58.5 13 $9.50 Moobi 59.0kg 7.93L 1:36.74 22
59.0 12 $8.50 Delete 59.0kg 0.04L 1:37.04 1 1

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 5

Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.0kg Prizemoney $39,235

Win Range 900m - 1000m

W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $12.00 The Outcast 55.5kg 9.92L 1:23.28 1 1
590 6  $13 Havenot 57.0kg 1.78L 57.29 4 6
58.0 3 $3.60 Attila 60.0kg 13.71L 1:03.58 2 2
55.5 2 $16 Major Danger 55.0kg 1.66L 1:02.65 32
565 8  $5 Jetgirl 60.0kg 5.82L 51.54 4

Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 1

Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.5kg Prizemoney $53,880

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 16-42

Career 19:3-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-0-3  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 8:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $31.00 The Outcast 55.5kg 6.65L 1:23.28 37
580 3 $9 Delete 57.0kg 2.78L 1:11.42 7 7
565 8 $8 Wisama 56.0kg 2.69L 1:13.08 8§ 8
595 8  $12 Arleta 56.5kg 2.08L 1:10.6 1 11

nfa 7 Brotherly Secret n/a 3.19L 59.46

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 10

Jockey Greg Ryan 55.5kg Prizemoney $30,770

Win Range 1100m W&P% 10-70

Career 10:1-3-3 12 Mths 10:0-4-3 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 3:0-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $9.50 The Qutcast 55.5kg 1.92L 1:23.28 8 6
59.0 11 $2.60F The Outcast 56.0kg 4.65L 1:29.09 6 6
59.0 1 $3.70F Natural Image 54.0kg 0.41L 1:18.25 6 5
600 2 $6 Acoustix 57.5kg 3.62L 1:10.33 7 6
nfa 3 Luff n/a 7.95L 58.22
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" ] THE OUTCAST

h'f.;'- 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
& ' Sire Dream Ballad Dam Magic Emerald

Breeder Mrs C Perry

Owners Mrs C L Perry

Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1400m CI3 Good4 M Weir
1of12 QUIR Tue1lJunl9 1450m CL2 Good4 M Weir
10f12 MUSWSun 26Mayl9 1500m BM58 Good4 M Weir
40f14 TARE Mon 13May19 1600m CL1-SW Good4 C Graham
30f10 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1400m CL1 Good4 L Rolls

=

TRUE FINESSE

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Fighting Sun Dam Daisy Lane
Breeder Bell River Thoroughbreds

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $71,285
W&P% 10-34

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1500m

Career 29:3-1-6 12 Mths 18:3-0-4 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-1-6  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-3 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 9 $3.70 The Outcast 55.5kg 1.92L 1:23.28 6 3
56.0 4 $3.20 The Outcast 56.0kg 4.65L 1:29.09 4 4
550 2 $8 The Outcast 55.0kg 3.16L 1:29.28 6 4
59.0 5  $19 Mill City 55.5kg 2.72L 1:38.29 1 1
545 10 $5.50 Galway 59.5kg 1.78L 1:24.4 9 8

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 2

Jockey Robert Thompson 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,660

Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-25

Owners A S Osburg, R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap

Race Details

8of13
1of12
6 of 14
40f13
10 of 14

=

TAMW Fri 28Jun19
TARE Fri 7Junl9

1400m CI3
1600m CL1-SW

DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&M BM58

TAMW Tue 14May19 1200m CL1
MUSWThu 10Jan19 1750m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 R Thompson
Soft5 R Thompson
Good4 D Northey
Good4 D Northey
Good4 D Northey

= FE] ARLO'S WAY

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Arlington Dam Neways

Breeder Mr S Byrnes

Owners S D Byrnes

Colours Pink, Black Star, Purple And Black Stars Sleeves, Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 TAMWFri28Junl9  1400m CI3 Good4 L Cumberland
60of12 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1200m BM58 Good4 J Hull
lof4 TAMWSat8Junl9  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Denby
1of11 ARMI Sun3Marl9 1900m CL1-SW Good3 J Hull
8of11 TAMWMon 11Feb19 2100m CL1-SW Good3 J Hull

: MONTANA PINES
‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

#¥  Sire Husson Dam Poplars

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners J F Barbuto, Mrs K J L Barbuto, G Gillroy, S C Bolton, K White, C G Anttilla,

B Williams, B Williams, T P Jenkins, J Gannon, M P Street, G Hill & S Bhavnani
Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f13 TAMWFri28Junl9  1400m CI3
50f12 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1200m BM58
12 of 14 SCON Fri 31May19 1300m CL3
30f10 GUNN Sun 19May19 1250m CL3
6of7 SCON Thu3lJan19 1300m CL3

Good4 M Paget
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 W Peel
Soft6 M Paget
Good3 W Peel

Career 8:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $7.50 The Outcast 55.5kg 4.90L 1:23.28 7 8
55.5 4 $2.30F True Finesse 55.5kg 0.57L 1:39.5 4 3
59.0 10  $10 Squared 60.0kg 3.27L 1:17.42 8 5
56.0 13 $41 Acoustix 57.5kg 1.04L 1:10.33 9 9
55.5 13 $13 Gacela 54.5kg 7.44L 1:47.51 1 1

Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 8

Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,610

Win Range 1600m - 1900m W&P% 11-33

Career 18:2-2-2 12 Mths 14:2-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $81.00 The Outcast 55.5kg 5.71L 1:23.28 4 5
59.0 8  $31 Buon Natale 63.5kg 1.85L 1:11.46 8 8

n/a Arlo's Way n/a 3.13L 59.35

59.0 1 $4.80 Arlo's Way 59.0kg 0.39L 1:59.02 5 3
59.0 9 $8 Yankee Tango 59.0kg 3.79L 2:13.83 2 2

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $51,460

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 8-35

Career 26:2-3-4 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1stUp 5:1-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-3-2  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $31.00 The Outcast 55.5kg 4.25L 1:23.28 2 12
58.0 7 $6.50 Buon Natale 63.5kg 1.84L 1:11.46 10 11
540 13  $41 Black And Tan 57.0kg 5.41L 1:17.64 13 13
540 10  $31 Wisama 56.0kg 0.50L 1:13.08 4 4
550 1  $16 Albert's No Pussy 57.0kg 2.99L 1:16.47 77
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5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Artie Schiller Dam Tureen

Breeder Balcrest Pty Ltd

Owners D S Wagstaff & Tamagi Park (Mgr: Miss R L Bolton)
Colours Royal Blue, White Cross, Red Sleeves, Quartered Cap

G-f;’ TWO DUCKS ARTIE
|

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 13 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1400m CI3 Good4 G Buckley
40f9 NOWRTue 18Jun19 1200m BM58 geavyl K Nisbet
70f11 HAWKSun9Junl9  1000m BM64 Soft6  J 1 Jnr
40f8 SCON Fri31Mayl9 900m CL3 Good4 B El-issa
12 of 12 GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1115m BM58 Soft5  J Taylor

Trainer Dale Wagstaff Barrier 4

Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $63,635

Win Range 1006m - 1050m W&P% 7-24

Career 29:2-2-3 12 Mths 16:1-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 20:2-2-1  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  4$151.00 The Outcast 55.5kg 6.59L 1:23.28 13 13
540 1 $6.50 Fortune's Path 58.5kg 3.40L 1:15.05 7 9
540 9  $81 Azcannyaz 54.0kg 3.37L 57.96 11 1
540 1  $51 General Soho 56.0kg 2.05L 51.74 8
540 6  $10 Dram of Delago 58.5kg 8.69L 1:04.23
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Race 7 SHAY BRENNAN CONSTRUCTIONS OPEN SHOWCASE

NSW: 3:55 pm

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 3:55 pm

10th $725. QLD: 3:55 pm

Rail: True NT: 3:25 pm

Straight: 380m. 5A:3:25 pm
WA: 1:55 pm

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Royal Tudor Blinkers again, 3. Red Knot Bar plates (hind) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Brotherly Secret Mollie Partridge Shane Edmonds 0585411101 50:10-7-3  $277,125 20% 40% 10 64
(al.5)

2. Royal Tudor Jake Hull Rodney Ollerton 3705065065 35:8-5-2  $339515 23% 43% 4 625
3. Red Knot Yvette Lewis (a4) Rodney Northam 0501136243 31:7-3-5  $181,400 23% 48% 9 615
4. Star Boy Keagan Latham Brett Cavanough 1121655851 135-4-0  $135355 38% 69% 7 585
SCRATCHED

6. Difficult to Get Aaron Bullock Jeff Englebrecht 7880644432 38:6-7-5  $299,060 16% 47% 11 57
7. Beeokay Grant Buckley Gayna Williams 4125551572 15:4-4-0 $74305 27% 53% 5 56
8. Puzzling Wonder Liam Blanch (a3) Wayne Oakenfull 9659572649 40:6-4-4  $166,890 15% 35% 6 56
9. Sir Donald Andrew Gibbons Michelle Fleming 0063055975 22:5-2-2 $116300 23% 41% 8 56
10. Marathon Mikayla Weir Paul Perry 0068785632 25:5-4-2  $126675 20% 44% 3 55
11. Desert Marshal Ben Looker Jane Clement 6259223444 46:6-8-8  $128,815 13% 48% 12 545
12. Valbeata Matthew Bennett ~ Bob Milligan 8355641222 275-7-1  $127380 19% 48% 13 54
13. Medal Afrique Greg Ryan Luke Morgan 2470151707 43:11-4-4  $107370 26% 44% 2 54
14. Dual Escape Stacey Metcalfe Kristen Buchanan 0614s87327 22:5-1-1 $88,645 23% 32% 14 54

(al.5)

15. Hammoon Boy Wendy Peel (al.5)  Sue Grills 5355084065 64:10-9-7  $179,215 16% 41% 1 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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14. Dual Escape "H\
12. Valbeata "H
11. Desert Marshal "ﬂ\
6. Difficult to Get "H
1. Brotherly Secret "H‘

- = =
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3. Red Knot "H

4. Star Boy "H
8. Puzzling Wonder "H
7. Beeokay "H

9. Sir Donald "ﬂ‘
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=
-
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-
= 2. Royal Tudor "H
0:?‘ 10. Marathon "H
-
¢ 13. Medal Afrique "ﬂ\
-
¥ 1 15. Hammoon Boy "H
Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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~ [} BROTHERLY SECRET

# 8year old chestnut gelding (male)
' Sire Barely a Moment Dam Amelia's Secret
Breeder Amelia Park Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd
Owners E P Ehsman, M C Ehsman & KC W Edmonds
Colours Black And Orange Checks, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Checked

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1200m OPEN BM86  Good3 M Partridge
80of8 DOOMSat 20Apr19 1200m TAB ASCOT Heavyl L Day
0
1of8 ARMD Sun 14Apr19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 L Day
10f8 ARMD Sun31Marl9 1000m OPEN-BT Softb L Day

40f9 WARWWed 26Dec18 1200m HCP Good4 G Geran

S A ROYALTUDOR

a 6 year old bay gelding (male)
—

Sire Snippetson Dam Cute And Cuddly
Breeder Mr M Harris
Owners J J Kallaur, M S Harris & J Kovacevic
Colours Blue And White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details

Track Jockey

30f14 TAMWFri28Jun19  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 J Hull
70f13  MUSWSun 16Jun19 1280m ABERDEEN BM85Good4 J Hull
12 of 14 SCON Sat 11May19 1100m ORTENSIA Good4 T Clark
10 of 11 ROSE Sat 24Nov18 1300m BM88 Good3 C Reith

60f7 ROSE Sat3Novl8 1200m CG&E BM88 Good3 J Adams

® I RED KNOT

1 IR year old bay gelding (male)
-~ Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Hades
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud
Owners P S Frampton & R S Inglis
Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 14 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 Y Lewis
lof6  SCNE Wed 5Jun19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 J Golden

12 of 12 ROSE Sat 10Nov18 2000m BM78

1of11 COON Mon 220ct18 1600m C'BRAN CUP

1of16 COON Sun 70ct18  1600m CMBLE CUP
BM84

Good4 A Adkins
Softb R Jones
Soft5 R Jones

o
~ [ sTAR BOY
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pluck Dam Cubana Moss
Breeder Mr G J Perry
Owners D N Pyne, Mrs M R Pyne & Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr G J Perry)

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 TAMWFri28Jun19  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 K Latham
1o0f13 MUSWSun 16Junl19 1280m ABERDEEN BM85Good4 K Latham
20f13 WARWWed 29May19 1100m BM70 Good3 J Collett

1of12
6 of 10

PARK Sun 12May19 1200m SATELLITE BM80 Soft5 A Cavallo
EAGL Sat13Aprl9 1200m CL3-SW Good4 J Lloyd

Trainer Shane Edmonds Barrier 10
Jockey Mollie Partridge 64.0kg Prizemoney $277,125
Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 20-40
Career 50:10-7-3 12 Mths 11:4-0-0 1st Up 10:2-2-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 37:9-7-2  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:5-3-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
640 10  $51 Star Boy 58.5kg 6.79L 1:10.2 2 4
540 1  $31 MrMarbellouz 54.0kg 14.60L 1:13.75 3 3
n/a Brotherly Secret n/a 7271 57.89
nfa 4 Brotherly Secret n/a 3.19L 59.46
600 2  $12 Wonder Boom 54.0kg 3.90L 1:08.23 4 4
Trainer Rodney Ollerton Barrier 4
Jockey Jake Hull 62.5kg Prizemoney $339,515

Win Range 1100m - 1500m W&P% 23-43

Career 35:8-5-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 9:2-1-0  2nd Up 9:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:7-4-2  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.5 4 $21.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 2.05L 1:10.2 12 13
640 10  $21 Star Boy 56.5kg 4.85L 1:15.08 2 12
53.0 14  $19 Viridine 585kg 6.45L 1:03.42 1 14
585 10  $51 Cradle Mountain 57.5kg 8.60L 1:16.06 7 6
59.0 3 $14 Cradle Mountain 55.0kg 3.80L 1:09.63 7 6

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 9

Jockey Yvette Lewis 61.5kg Prizemoney $181,400

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 23-48

Career 31:7-3-5 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-1-4  Soft 10:3-1-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 9 $31.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 8.63L 1:10.2 4 5

n/a Red Knot n/a 0.79L 53.87

56.0 1  $15 Sky Boy 60.0kg 12.00L 2:03.35 4 5
60.0 4 $3.60 Red Knot 60.0kg 4.59L 1:33.1 1 1
575 4 $2.80F Red Knot 57.5kg 0.44L 1:38.37 1 1

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 7

Jockey Keagan Latham 58.5kg Prizemoney $135,355

Win Range 1100m - 1280m W&P% 38-69

Career 13:5-4-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-4-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 22-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 7 $1.70 Star Boy 58.5kg 0.51L 1:10.2 1 1
56.5 2 $1.70F Star Boy 56.5kg 1.39L 1:15.08 33
58.0 5 $6.50 Inanup 59.5kg 0.50L 1:03.11 8 6
55.5 5 $4.80 Star Boy 55.5kg 0.30L 1:09.43 2 1
590 6  $6 Spin 55.0kg 4.85L 1:09.65 1 1
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® A DIFFICULT TO GET

i 5 year old brown mare (female)
-~ « Sire Tickets Dam Stellana
Breeder Mr P S Frampton
Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TAMWFri 28Junl9  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 A Bullock
80of9  WARWWed 12Jun19 1300m F&M BM70 Soft6  J Duggan

80f13 WARWWed 29May19 1100m BM70
12 of 16 SCON Sat 11May19 1100m BM78
60f8 KENS Mon 22Apr19 1150m F&M BM74

Good3 P Scorse

Good4 C Brown

BEEOKAY

ia
. 4year old bay gelding (male)

)
"a h Sire Elzaam Dam Genaba

Breeder Campolina Pty Ltd
Owners Ms M B Kelly & J H Stuart

Colours Navy Blue, White Stripe And Seams, White And Navy Blue Seams Cap,
Navy Blue Pom Pom

Race Details

40f14 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1200m Open Bm86
1of12 DUBB Fri14Junl9  1000m OPEN BM86
20f13 GUNN Sun 19May19 1000m LIGHTNING
50f6  PENO Sun31Marl9 1100m BM80
5o0f7 BET3 Sun10Marl9 1000m BM70

Track Jockey
Good3 G Buckley
Soft5 G Buckley
Soft5 G Buckley
Soft5 J Potter
Good4 S Metcalfe

_ [ puzzLING WONDER

&

7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Basra

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners P Eshman, M Eshman, W Oakenfull
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f14 TAMWFri28Jun19  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 L Blanch

60f 10 TOOW Fri 14Jun19  1110m BM70 Good4 B Appo

50f9 ARMI Tue4Junl9 1100m WINTERDASH  Soft5 L Blanch
BM81

90f11 CASI Fri24Mayl9 1000m CASINO FLY Good4 P Graham
BM83

70f10 INVE Tuellan19  1400m INVL CUP BM82 Good4 J Watkins

~ [} sIr DONALD

| w 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Raffles Class
Race Details Track Jockey

Breeder Mr J McIntosh
Owners J C McIntosh
Colours Purple, Tangerine Fleur De Lys And Sleeves
13 of 14 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 A Gibbons
12 of 13 MUSWSun 16Jun19 1280m ABERDEEN BM85Good4 C O'brien
60of9 ROSE SatlJunl9  1200m BM88 Good4 A Gibbons
30f13 GUNN Sun 19May19 1000m LIGHTNING Soft5 C O'brien
13 0f 16 SCON Sat 11Mayl19 1100m BM78 Good4 C O'brien

Good4 A Hyeronimus

Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 11

Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.0kg Prizemoney $299,060

Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 16-47

Career 38:6-7-5 12 Mths 17:0-1-3 1stUp 7:1-3-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:5-5-3  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 5:1-0-2

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $26.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 4.21L 1:10.2 8 8
59.0 1  $21 Seles 58.0kg 4.70L 1:17.67 4 4
575 2 $31 Inanup 59.5kg 3.40L 1:03.11 11 11
53.5 3 $21 Akasaki 61.5kg 4.59L 1:04.24 4 6
59.0 1 $5.50 Anna's Joy 59.5kg 3.20L 1:06.14 4 5

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 5

Jockey Grant Buckley 56.0kg Prizemoney $74,305

Win Range 975m - 1100m W&P% 27-53

Career 15:4-4-0 12 Mths 12:3-3-0 1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-0 Soft 6:2-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $7.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 2.09L 1:10.2 5 3
540 12 $4.40 Beeokay 54.0kg 1.12L 56.8 6 6
540 3 $16 Patriot 54.5kg 0.23L 57.01 4 4
540 3 $10 Favonski 54.0kg 6.60L 1:04.85 3 4
59.0 5 $3.30F Scappare 55.0kg 5.15L 58.63 2 1

Trainer Wayne Oakenfull Barrier 6

Jockey Liam Blanch 56.0kg Prizemoney $166,890

Win Range 950m - 1450m W&P% 15-35

Career 40:6-4-4 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 7:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:4-3-3  Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6$101.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 4.67L 1:10.2 6 7
615 6  $61 Bella Occhi58.0kg 3.50L 1:08.38 7 6
595 1  $41 Powerline 61.0kg 1.77L 1:04.56 4 5
59.0 3 $51 Wonder Boom 57.0kg 5.76L 58.31 7 9
60.0 8  $21Try'n' Run a Muck 54.0kg 5.20L 1:24.28 22

Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 8

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.0kg Prizemoney $116,300

Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 23-41

Career 22:5-2-2 12 Miths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 7:2-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 13:4-1-1  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $26.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 8.26L 1:10.2 14 14
575 8  $15 Star Boy 56.5kg 6.62L 1:15.08 7 7
530 2  $81 Passage of Time 60.5kg 3.20L 1:11.09 6 5
575 5  $10 Patriot 54.5kg 0.99L 57.01 8 7
56.0 5  $41 Akasaki 61.5kg 4.86L 1:04.24 0 9
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MARATHON

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Takali
Breeder Mr T Wallace

o

Owners TW Wallace, Mrs D Wallace, J W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace, P M Perry &

C G Collis
Colours Maroon, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 14 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 M Weir

10 of 11 TARE Fri7Jun19  1600m WINGHAMCUP Soft5 A Bullock
BM76

60f12 NEWC Tue 28May19 1400m BM70 Good4 C Graham

80of9  NEWC Sat 18Mayl9 1200m BM70 Good4 T Wolfgram

70f11 MUSWMon 22Apr19 1000m LONE PINE BM84Good4 S Clenton

1 DESERT MARSHAL

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Lope de Vega Dam Dance Till Eight

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners B F Reid, Mrs M V Reid, R J Clement & Mrs J M Clemen

-

Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 14 TAMWFri28Junl9  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 B Looker
20f9 ARMI Tue4Junl9  1100m WINTERDASH  Soft5 B Looker
BM81
90f12 DUBB Sun3Febl9 1220m OPEN BM82 Good3 M Weir
20f8 GLEN Sat12Janl9 1400m GL | CUP BM75 Firml L Cumberland
20f10 INVE Tuellan19  1400m INVL CUP BM82 Good4 L Cumberland
&
- VALBEATA
. 5year old bay mare (female)
"B Sire Ad Valorem Dam Beata
Breeder Mr G K Harris
Owners R R Milligan & Mrs M Milligan, P D Braude Pty Ltd Syndicate
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of 14 TAMWFri28Junl9  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 M Bennett

30f10 PORT Sun16Jun19 1106m WCPE SPR BM82 Soft6 M Bennett

50f10 COFF Sun 24Feb19 1315m TREV HARDY  Good4 M Bennett
BM81

60f7  CANT Fri8Febl9  1250m BM70 Heavy8 T Clark

40f 11 PORT Fri25Jan19  1200m QOTN BM74 Good3 M Bennett

MEDAL AFRIQUE

8 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Botswana Dam French Valour

Breeder Mr G G Taylor

Owners M G Taylor

Colours Yellow, Red Stripe, Sleeves And Cap

¢l

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 TAMWFri 28Junl9  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 G Ryan
40f 13 MUSWSun 16Jun19 1280m ABERDEEN BM85Good4 G Ryan
70f9  ARMI Tue4Junl9  1100m WINTERDASH  Soft5 W Peel

BM81
Soft5  J Gilchrist

12 of 13 GUNN Sun 19May19 1000m LIGHTNING
1of8 MERR Sat27Aprl9 1350m MERR CUP BM74 Good4 J Gilchrist

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $126,675

Win Range 1300m - 1450m W&P% 20-44

Career 25:5-4-2 12 Mths 16:3-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

m 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-4-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 3 $26.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 6.24L 1:10.2 11 12
61.0 2 $9 Subtle Grey 57.0kg 9.05L 1:39.47 6 7
59.5 7  $31 Barricade 56.0kg 1.86L 1:23.82 6 5
59.5 6  $21 Tycoon Street 57.0kg 6.58L 1:10.88 4 4
575 5  $311Ama Cool Kid 57.5kg 6.54L 56.11 8 10

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 12

Jockey Ben Looker 54.5kg Prizemoney $128,815

Win Range 950m - 1200m W&P% 13-48

Career 46:6-8-8 12 Mths 16:0-5-2 1st Up 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 33:5-5-7  Soft 10:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 18:3-3-3 Track 8:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 7:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 12 $19.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 3.15L 1:10.2 13 10
57.0 9  $21 Powerline 61.0kg 0.34L 1:04.56 7 7
570 6  $15Kenny Succeed 57.0kg 5.31L 1:10.32 6 7
60.5 2 $5Try'n' Run a Muck 59.5kg 2.00L 1:22.46 33
570 3 $11Try'n' Run a Muck 54.0kg 1.10L 1:24.28 3 4

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 13

Jockey Matthew Bennett 54.0kg Prizemoney $127,380

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 19-48

Career 27:5-7-1 12 Mths 9:1-3-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-4-0  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 13:3-3-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $41.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 4.36L 1:10.2 7 9
54.0 3 $8.50 Patriot 59.0kg 1.58L 1:07.36 4 3
545 5 $9 Tarbert 58.0kg 8.31L 1:16.43 5 6
570 5  $12 Forever Newyork 59.0kg 2.40L 1:15.17 5 5
60.0 2  $12 Lucciola Belle 54.0kg 2.67L 1:12.05 8 8

Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 2

Jockey Greg Ryan 54.0kg Prizemoney $107,370

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 26-44

Career 43:11-4-4 12 Mths 17:3-3-1 1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 3:2-0-0 Good 32:8-4-3  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 16:4-1-3 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $13.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 0.51L 1:10.2 9 6
550 4 $26 Star Boy 56.5kg 2.58L 1:15.08 5 6
58.0 8  $12 Powerline 61.0kg 3.01L 1:04.56 9 8
56.5 12  $81 Patriot 54.5kg 4.23L 57.01 13 13
60.0  8$3.20EF Medal Afrique 60.0kg 0.51L 1:22.79
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1 Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 14
— DUAI‘ ESCAPE Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 54.0kg Prizemoney $88,645
== 5year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1006m - 1350m W&P% 23-32
s Sire Dubleo Dam Strategic Escape
gﬁﬁgferrDEnﬁils)?\/Inr?lLsJ Dennis, S N Cole, D W Cole, Mrs L Buchanan, A J Career 225-1-1 12 Mths 16:3-1-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Ferrari, Mrs K Ferrari, § Miljkovic, G J Black, J C Meskauskas, Miss K L Dennis, Mrs p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-1  Soft 8:4-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
J Powell & B E Mackie Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 S Metcalfe 54.0 14 $11.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 7.01L 1:10.2 10 11
60of11 KENS Mon 10Jun19 1100m F&M BM70 Soft5 S Lisnyy 580 3 $31 Terminology 62.0kg 4.10L 1:04.2 3 4
10f10 PORT Mon 20May19 1100m BM66 Soft6 S Lisnyy 595 9 $5 Dual Escape 59.5kg 1.49L 1:06.17 1 1
40f9 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1000m BM66 Good4 S Lisnyy 595 7 $6 Cheat'm 58.0kg 0.95L 57.26 7 7
8of 11 NEWC Sat 16Feb19  1200m BM70 Good3 J Adams 55.5 8 $9.50 The Lion 56.5kg 4.89L 1:09.59 1 1
- Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 1
V= HAMMOON BOY Jockey Wendy Peel 54.0kg Prizemoney $179,215
/o 9yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 16-41
... Sire Bite the Bullet Dam Secluded Star
Breeder Mr P S Frampton . . . .
Owners P S Framptor?& Mrs B F M Frampton C'areer. 64:10-9-7 12 Mths.9.0—0—1 1st Up 7.0—2—1 2nd Up .7.1—0—2
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Black Cap Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 40:4-4-4  Soft 16:5-3-2 Heavy 6:1-1-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 11:2-2-1 Track 9:1-3-3 Trk/Dst 4:0-2-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 TAMWFri 28Junl9  1200m Open Bm86 Good3 W Peel 540 1 $41.00 Star Boy 58.5kg 2.67L 1:10.2 32
30f13 MUSWSun 16Jun19 1280m ABERDEEN BM85Good4 W Peel 540 13 $101 Star Boy 56.5kg 2.13L 1:15.08 2 2
50f8 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m OPEN HCP BM77 Good3 M Cahill 575 1  $61 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 2.55 1:16.18 2 3
50f8 MERR Sat27Aprl9 1350m MERR CUP BM74 Good4 J Kehoe 60.0 7 $8 Medal Afrique 60.0kg 5.15L 1:22.79
10 of 14 ARMI Sun 14Apr19 1400m GUYRA CUP Good3 M Paget 56.5 2 $411Wanna Be a Jeep 56.5kg 9.87L 1:21.99 3 6

BM83
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Race 8 CONCRETE INDUSTRY SUPPLIES BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Jetello Bit lifter off again, blinkers first time, nose roll off again, 7. Billy Bent Ear Visors off first
time, 14. Finne Realta Concussion plates (front) off first time

Horse
1. Atum

3. Grand Exit

4. He's Our Toy Boy

1. Billy Bent Ear

8. Buddy Honest
9. Ruby Two Shoes
10. Enjoyable

11. Marokawa

12. Herecum da Drums

14. Finne Realta
15. Lookin' Alive

18. Dan Roy

Jockey
Atsu Maeda (a4)

Jake Hull
Ben Looker

Yvette Lewis (ad)
Aaron Bullock
Liam Blanch (a3)
Matthew Bennett
Robert Thompson
Jodi Worley

Samantha Clenton
Andrew Gibbons

Grant Buckley

Trainer
Bernie Kelly

Kristen Buchanan
Jane Clement

Connie Greig
Aleacia Bennett
Allan Foran
Bryan Dixon
Rodney Northam
Michelle Fleming

Melissa Dennett
Craig Martin

Michelle Fleming

Last 10
1315225462

0501921559
9035338242

2771246421
0720854882
4558321527
6024519120
3757415323
5845561034

7544415992
8856614542

0537249684

Career
27:3-6-4

11:2-1-4
66:5-16-8

56:6-11-5
23:3-4-1
33:4-4-3
47:6-5-3
16:2-1-6
37:5-4-5

13:2-1-3
11:2-1-1

27:3-4-2

Prize
$77,045

$39,510
$163,515

$109,785
$105,160
$68,640
$102,780
$45,015
$70,970

$42,360
$21,315

$59,855

NSW: 4:35 pm

W%
11%

18%
8%

11%
13%
12%
13%
13%
14%

15%
18%

11%

VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm

QLD: 4:35 pm
NT: 4:05 pm

SA: 4:05 pm

WA: 2:35 pm

P%
48%

64%
44%

39%
35%
33%
30%
56%
38%

46%
36%

33%

Bar Wgt
3 63
SCRATCHED
8 615
11 60
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
1 59
9 59
7 59
2 585
12 585
6 58
SCRATCHED
4 56.5

5 58
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
10 57

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True

11. Marokawa "H\

3. Grand Exit "ﬂ‘
9. Ruby Two Shoes "H

12. Herecum da Drums "ﬂ\

4. He's Our Toy Boy "H
18. Dan Roy "ﬂ\
8. Buddy Honest "ﬁ

15. Lookin® Alive "H
14, Finne Realta "ﬁ
1. Atum "ﬁ
10. Enjoyable "U
7. Billy Bent Ear "H

Race Direction —>
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: ATUM

' 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Stratum Dam Khepri

Breeder Etak Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs A F Kelly & B J Kelly
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 TAMWFri28Jun1l9  1000m Bm58 Good4 A Maeda
30f14 WELL Thu6Junl9 1100m BM58 Good4 A Maeda
10f10 WELL Mon 20May19 1100m CG&E BM58 Good3 A Maeda
50f11 NOWRSun 21Apr19 1100m BM66 Good3 C Lever
20f11 ORAN Sun 24Mar19 1000m CL2 Good4 R Brewer
. B GRAND EXIT
' A year old bay mare (female)
- Sire Excites Dam Grand Cooler
Breeder Mr K J Dennis
Owners K J Dennis, Mrs L J Dennis, D W Cole, S N Cole, Mrs P A Cole, Mrs T L
Cole, C | Dedman, G Dennis, J Orford, S Miljkovic, J Abbott, Mrs K Ferrari & A J
Ferrari
Colours Pale Blue, Pink Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 12 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1000m Bm58

13 of 14 NEWC Thu 21Mar19 1200m PROV CHAMP
10f9 SCON Tue 5Marl9 1100m BM66

90f12 WYON Tue 19Feb19 1350m CL1

20f13 PORT Fri25Jan19  1200m CL1

Good4 J Hull

Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 J Adams
Good3 J Adams
Good3 J Adams

= [} HE'S OUR TOY BOY

7 year old bay gelding (male)

. .‘ Sire Red Element Dam Cinerama

Breeder Mrs E Kelly

Owners B M Swan, Mrs N Swan, R J Clement, M Lawrence, Mrs A Attenborouh, M

Attenborough, D Ward, D Ray, N Curtis, S Martin, Ms M Cassidy & D Saxelby

Colours Red and Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 TAMWFri28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 B Looker
10 of 12 TAMW Tue 18Jun19 1200m BM58 Good4 B Looker
30f13 ARMI Tue 4unl9  1100m BM58 Softc B Looker
30f10 PORT Fri25Jan19  1100m BM66 Good3 M Mcguren
30f9 SCON Sat 29Decl8 1100m BM58 Good3 S Joseph

. BILLY BENT EAR

]I 'c'_ 6 year old bay gelding (male)

“L M E® Sire Bon Hoffa Dam | Presume

Breeder Ms S Johnson

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple
Star And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 Y Lewis
70f10 QUIR Tue1lJun19 1000m BM58 Good4 W Peel
70f12 WELL Thu6Jun19  900m BM66 Good4 R Yetimova
1of14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m BM66 Good4 R Yetimova
20f12 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1000m BM58 Soft5 R Yetimova

Trainer Bernie Kelly Barrier 3
Jockey Atsu Maeda 63.0kg

Win Range 950m - 1100m

Prizemoney $77,045
W&P% 11-48

Career 27:3-6-4 12 Mths 15:3-4-3 1st Up 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 20:3-3-3  Soft 6:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 11:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
63.0 3 $6.50 Atum 63.0kg 0.87L 57.85 1 1
62.5 4  $4F Exaggerate 62.5kg 0211 1:05.37 10 8
60.5 2 $2.50F Atum 60.5kg 0.45L 1:05.58 2 3
570 6  $11 Moralist 57.0kg 1.60L 1:03.01 4 4
59.0 11 $8.50 Dynamite Dan 54.0kg 0.89L 56.95 0 7

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 8

Jockey Jake Hull 61.5kg Prizemoney $39,510

Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 18-64

Career 11:2-1-4 12 Mths 11:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-3  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
615 8 $8.00 Atum 63.0kg 6.38L 57.85 7 9
540 3 $81 Golden Tycoon 56.0kg 7.84L 1:10.27 10 10
55.0 7 $3.50 Grand Exit 55.0kg 1.83L 1:03.69 4 1
550 4 $12 Joy for Us 56.5kg 7.18L 1:19.85 1 1
58.0 2 $3.50F Sarasota Bay 58.0kg 1.01L 1:13.16 4 5

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 11

Jockey Ben Looker 60.0kg Prizemoney $163,515

Win Range 1100m - 1400m We&P% 8-44

Career 66:5-16-8 12 Mths 17:1-3-4 1st Up 8:0-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:2-10-5  Soft 22:3-5-3 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-1-3 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 11 $31.00 Atum 63.0kg 4.84L 57.85 10 11
61.0 3 $7.50 Buon Natale 63.5kg 8.47L 1:11.46 2 1
61.0 5  $5 Crystal Queen 56.5kg 1.96L 1:05.11 5 5
570 9  $12 Typhoon Bonny 57.5kg 4.14L 1:05.49 8 6
61.0 3 $16 Albert's No Pussy 59.0kg 0.75L 1:03.53 5 5

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 1

Jockey Yvette Lewis 59.0kg Prizemoney $109,785

Win Range 800m - 1000m We&P% 11-39

Career 56:6-11-5 12 Mths 23:3-6-2 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 38:3-7-3  Soft 9:0-4-0 Heavy 6:1-0-2

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 31:5-7-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $8.50 Atum 63.0kg 0.87L 57.85 2 2
60.0 10 $3.30F Dark Elixir 55.5kg 2.45L 57.63 6 7
56.0 8 $4.60F Gillie Mooch 56.0kg 4.66L 51.97 7
540 11 $7.50 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 2.86L 56.31 3 4
550 8 $9 Bitofastar 57.5kg 5.52L 56.78 6 8
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Trainer Aleacia

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Honest
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

m“ EJ BUDDY HONEST

Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1200m

Bennett Barrier 9

Prizemoney $105,160
W&P% 13-35

Owners P R Moore & Mrs L M Moore :a ree(; g 30:364_1 22 Ncllﬂll;_ézéof_l ;StﬂU3p'05:01-00 0 flnd Up1?60i061
Colours Black, Red And Green Hoops, Striped Cap frim B:0-0- 00d 13.3-3- oft 3:9-4 cavy LU-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 A Bullock 59.0 9 $17.00 Atum 63.0kg 7.92L 57.85 4 7
70f14 WELL Thu6Junl9 1100m BM58 Good4 G Buckley 59.5 9  $12 Exaggerate 62.5kg 3.74L 1:05.37 6 6
20f9  WELL Mon 20May19 1100m CG&E BM58  Good3 J Gilchrist 59.0 4 $5.50 Arctic Warrior 56.0kg 0.33L 1:05.22 4 3
110f 11 PORT Fri 26Apr19  1106m BM58 Soft7 B Looker 60.0 9 $7.50 Enseguida 57.0kg 12.05L 1:07.49 2 4
8of 11 NEWC Sat 13Apr19 900m BM64 Good4 M Weir 550 4 $11 Gunnaza 59.0kg 459 51.56 3
a n Trainer Allan Foran Barrier 7
AT RUBY TWO SHOES Jockey Liam Blanch 59.0kg Prizemoney $68,640
ﬂ] . 6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1007m - 1200m W&P% 12-33
" ABRT Sire Trotamondo Dam What's the Buzz
gxrel:fsrmrﬂ?rai %o#gléﬁrke P A Baptiste, W E Lister, KJ Mumford & A K Adam Career 33:4-4-3 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1 2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Pink And Black St'ripes, Quaﬁered Ca'p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-3-1  Soft 8:2-1-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 TAMWFri28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 L Blanch 59.0 7 $31.00 Atum 63.0kg 2.24L 57.85 8 5
50f14 COFF Fri21Jun19  1005m F&M BM58 Good4 S Sweedman 61.0 8 $101 Dixie 58.5kg 1.89L 57.68 12 12
80of8 AQUI Wed 20Feb19 1100m BM65 Good3 C Gallagher 545 8  $21 Pork And Beans 59.5kg 5.251 1:02.7 8 8
30f11 PORT FrilFebl9  1206m PREV CL4 Soft5 R Murray 545 6 $7.50 No Qualm 54.0kg 1.97L 1:13.13 6 5
20f8 ARMI Sun20Jan19 1100m F&M BM58 Soft7 R Murray 60.5 5 $4.80 Bearly Thinking 55.0kg 0.16L 1:04.59 8 7
- Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 2
-"‘“-J 10 EjNhJ(t)YtAIELE( o Jockey Matthew Bennett 58.5kg Prizemoney $102,780
| year old chestnut gelding (male Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-30
- Sire Star Witness Dam Magsaya J
Breeder Mr J Wrigley L. 9.2, 1.0- 1-0-
Owners B T Dixon & Mrs J A Dixon E.a'eelr_ 370'605 3 éz “’c'ltg;_igfzg 0 ;Stﬂul%gllolz ﬁ"d Upl%lﬂoﬂo
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap i 1:0-6- 00d 55:4-4- oft 10:2-4- cavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 23:5-4-1 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-2-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 TAMWFri28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 M Bennett 585 2 $18.00 Atum 63.0kg 2.87L 57.85 5 6
11 0f 11 COON Sun 23Jun19 1100m CANNONBALL Firm2 Q Krogh 540 4 $51 Attila 54.0kg 9.83L 1:03. 5 7
BM85
20f10 QUIR Tue11lJunl9 1000m BM58 Good4 G Ryan 580 3 $10 Dark Elixir 55.5kg 0.11L 57.63 5 3
40f12 GILG Sat1Junl9  800m BM50 Good3 B Cray 62.0 11 $4.20 Big Surprise 58.5kg 1.07L 4631 7
50f9 WELL Mon 20May19 1100m CG&E BM58 Good3 G Willoughby 58.0 7 $7.50 Arctic Warrior 56.0kg 1.70L 1:05.22 6 6
4 Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 12
= 11 IXIbARgKA(VY)A Jockey Robert Thompson 58.5kg Prizemoney $45,015
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 810m - 900m W&P% 13-56
Sire Swift Alliance Dam Trust in Me ’
Breeder Mr M Smith 91, 9.1. 1.0~ -0-0-
Owners M G Smith, G J Smith & R W Forster Ea ree(; g 66201 6 22 I\lcllt?.solgé 16 ;stﬂU8p.23.1120 0 ﬁnd Up1?600011
Colours White, Green Tartan Sash And Cap frm 9:0-0- ood /.04~ ot e.c-1- eavy 1.0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f 12 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 R Thompson 585 12 $6.00 Atum 63.0kg 2.07L 57.85 12 10
70f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m CGE BM58 Good4 G Ryan 59.5 12 $3.90 California Fox 59.0kg 6.57L 1:16.13 11 10
50f13 SCON Fri 10Mayl9 1300m CL2 Soft5 R Thompson 530 1  $31 High Shine 57.0kg 2.58L 1:16.96 4 3
70f12 HAWK Sat 27Apr19 1100m HIGHWAY-C2 ~ Good3 T Clark 545 6 $7 Major Danger 55.0kg 3.75L 1:02.65 9 7
40f12 TAMWFri5Apr19  1000m BM58 Good4 R Thompson 59.5 12 $3.40F Jazzee Nicc 61.0kg 1.95L 56.97 1 9
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6 year old brown gelding (male)
® " # Sire Drumbeats Dam Honour Happy List

HERECUM DA DRUMS

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $70,970
W&P% 14-38

Trainer Michelle Fleming
Jockey Jodi Worley 58.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

g:;ﬁgfs' F[V'\A;fWY”&E AT S Porce S pearce ) pearce i g CATEET 37945 12 Miths 163-1-1 15t Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 50-2-0
Pearce, Mrs D A Snaith, Miss J M Loughlin. Miss M D Fleming, M § Mclaren, ) Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 26:3-2-5  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Carroll & G W Wilkinson Jockey 15:2-3-1  Dist 10:3-1-3 Track 11:3-1-1  Trk/Dst 6:3-1-1
Colours White, Three Red, Green And Black Bands, Sleeves, White Cap With
Bands, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 J Worley 58.0 6 $26.00 Atum 63.0kg 2.40L 57.85 11 12
8of 12 TAMWTue 18Junl9 1200m BM58 Good4 ) Worley 58.5 6  $14 Buon Natale 63.5kg 3.04L 1:11.46 9 9
40f13 ARMI Tue4Junl9  1100m BM58 Soft5  J Worley 590 10  $10 Crystal Queen 56.5kg 2.24L 1:05.11 13 1
50f10 TAMWThu 24Jan19 1400m CG&E BM58 Good4 J Worley 59.5 6  $11 Ratler 59.0kg 2.770 1:23.03 8 7
60f9 INVE Tuellanl9 1600m BM66 Good4 J Worley 56.0 7 $5.50 Bonnie Sare 55.5kg 7.53L 1:35.86 4 4
,-* Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 4
— FINNE REAI'TA Jockey Samantha Clenton 56.5kg Prizemoney $42,360
’:\_l—'.‘L 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 15-46
'+t W= ¥ Sire Star Witness Dam Exacta Factor
3;5325: Fff;“f“'m S;L;dh b LA Faren AL oo A pg | CAPEEF13213 12MthsO11-1 1stUp31-0-L  2nd Up 31-0-1
Eastick, Miss R ) Eatfick, Mrs PM Eastick K Mc?ouegﬁlin, NP Atkins, B R Stoddard, 6 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
QL\AEX;NE”' Ms E M Fahey, R E Leclere, Miss B J Fahey, B M Gaukroger, Miss A FaheyJockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
ahey
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue And White Checked Sleeves, Royal
Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 TAMWFri 28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 S Clenton 56.5 4 $3.00 Atum 63.0kg 3.87L 57.85 6 3
40f13 TAMWSun 10Mar19 1400m BM58 Good4 J Hull 5.5 9 $8 Pat's Nipper 57.0kg 2111 1:23.45 2 3
40f8 TAMWTue 26Feb19 1200m BM58 Good3 C Graham 56.5 1 $1.85F Delchuzy 585kg 2.78L 1:11.02 4 3
4of 7 TAMWMon 11Feb19 1000m BM58 Good3 C Graham 56.5 7 $4.60 Roman Typhoon 60.5kg 4.71L 56.2 2 3
1of7  GUNN Tue 15Jan19 1000m F&M BM58 Good3 C Graham 56.0 5  $3F Finne Realta 56.0kg 2.67L 56.4 1 1
, ' Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 5
LOOKI N AI'IVE Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.0kg Prizemoney $21,315
' 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 18-36
) ¥ Sire Lookin At Lucky Dam Graceful Symphony
gﬁ:g?;g?'ﬁgﬂ?&'ﬁigsep Martin & Shipton Lodge Racing (Mgr: Mrs A Ruttley) C.areer 11211 12 Mths 10.2-1-0 1st Up 41-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Colours Red, Green Hoops, Red Sleeves White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-1 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 TAMWFri28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 A Gibbons 58.0 5 $13.00 Atum 63.0kg 4.16L 57.85 9 4
80f10 QUIR Tue1lJun19 1000m BM58 Good4 A Gibbons 585 6 $6.50 Dark Elixir 55.5kg 2.67L 57.63 8 10
60f7 TAMWThu 24Jan19 1000m CL3 Good4 G Willoughby 540 6  $19 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.0kg 4.73L 56.31 5 7
60of 14 GUNN Sat 8Dec18  1000m BM58 Good3 G Willoughby 590 9 $9 Tully Ho 60.0kg 2.04L 56.9 4 2
lof7 TAMWTue 6Nov18 1000m CL1 Good3 G Willoughby 58.5 2 $1.60F Lookin' Alive 585kg 3.50L 59.61
% D AN ROY Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 10
- Jockey Grant Buckley 57.0kg Prizemoney $59,855
"I" 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 11-33
-+ Sire Dane Shadow Dam Gaelic Aura
Breeder Miss a O Raymond . . . .
Owners G J Dorrsteir)(& Mrs L M Dorrstein C.areer. 27:3-4-2 12 Mths.15.0—1—1 1st UP 4.0-1-0  2nd Up 4.1.2—0—0
Colours White, Brown Maltese Cross And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-4-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1000m Bm58 Good4 G Buckley 57.0 10 $26.00 Atum 63.0kg 5.44L 57.85 3 8
3of 11 TAMWMon 11Feb19 1200m BM58 Good3 B Hodder 570 8 $7.50 Manabar 60.5kg 10.33L 1:09.37 8 6
70f7  SCON Thu3ljan19 1300m CL3 Good3 C Graham 540 3 $21 Albert's No Pussy 57.0kg 3.56L 1:16.47 1 3
20f11 GUNN Tue 15Jan19 1300m CL3 Good3 A Skerritt 545 6  $13 Red Liberty 57.5kg 2.55 1:16.7 1 1
40f6  TAMWFri4Jan19  1400m CL3 Good3 K Bell-pitomac 545 5 $7 Montana Pines 54.0kg 4.06L 1:23.53 2 2
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